GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigollig @yhbhllasi i o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Fridays

Gold Souq Bus Station

Hyatt Regency Hotel

Murar Jadeed

Islamic Institute

Hor Al Anz, Turnoff

Abu Hail, Clinic

Hamriya Shopping Center
Abu Hail Center

Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
DAFZA

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 3

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA
Muhaisnah 4, Jamal Building
Mubhaisnah 4, Lootah Building
Oxford School

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency
Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour
Camp

Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station

Fridays

Gold Souq Bus Station

Hyatt Regency Hotel

Murar Jadeed

Islamic Institute

Hor Al Anz, Turnoff

Abu Hail, Clinic

Hamriya Shopping Center
Abu Hail Center

Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
DAFZA

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 3

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA
Muhaisnah 4, Jamal Building
Mubhaisnah 4, Lootah Building
Oxford School

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency
Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour

amp
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station

Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Qusais, Bus Station

05.24
05.27
05.30
05.32
05.37
05.38
05.41
05.44
05.49
05.51
05.53
05.57
06.02

06.03
06.04
06.07
06.10
06.13
06.15
06.17
06.19
06.20
06.22
06.24
06.25
06.26
06.27
06.29

06.32
06.34

06.35
06.37

14.05
14.10
14.13
14.17
14.24
14.26
14.31
14.36
14.42
14.46
14.48
14.53
15.01

15.03
15.05
15.10
15.15
15.18
15.21
15.23
15.25
15.26
15.28
15.31
15.31
15.33
15.35
15.36

15.40
15.42

15.43
15.45

05.55
05.58
06.00
06.03
06.07
06.09
06.12
06.15
06.19
06.22
06.23
06.28
06.33

06.34
06.35
06.38
06.41
06.44
06.46
06.48
06.50
06.51
06.53
06.55
06.56
06.57
06.58
07.00

07.03
07.05

07.06
07.08

14.30
14.35
14.38
14.42
14.49
14.51
14.56
15.00
15.06
15.10
15.12
15.17
15.24

15.25
15.27
15.32
15.37
15.41
15.44
15.45
15.48
15.49
15.51
15.54
15.54
15.56
15.58
15:59

16.03
16.05

16.06
16.08

06.20
06.23
06.25
06.28
06.32
06.34
06.37
06.40
06.45
06.47
06.49
06.53
06.58

06.59
07.01
07.04
07.07
07.11
07.14
07.16
07.19
07.20
07.22
07.25
07.25
07.27
07.29
07.30

07.34
07.35

07.36
07.38

14.55
14.59
15.02
15.06
15.12
15.14
15.18
15.22
15.27
15.31
15.33
15.38
15.45

15.46
15.48
15.53
15.58
16.02
16.05
16.07
16.10
16.11
16.14
16.16
16.17
16.18
16.21
16.22

16.26
16.28

16.29
16.31

06.40
06.43
06.46
06.48
06.53
06.55
06.58
07.02
07.06
07.09
07.11
07.15
07.21

07.23
07.24
07.28
07.31
07.35
07.38
07.40
07.43
07.44
07.46
07.49
07.49
07.51
07.53
07.54

07.58
07.59

08.00
08.02

15.25
15.29
15.32
15.35
15.41
15.43
15.47
15.51
15.56
16.00
16.02
16.07
16.13

16.14
16.16
16.20
16.26
16.30
16.33
16.35
16.38
16.39
16.42
16.44
16.45
16.46
16.49
16.50

16.55
16.57

16.58
17.00

07.00
07.03
07.06
07.09
07.15
07.16
07.20
07.24
07.28
07.32
07.33
07.38
07.44

07.45
07.47
07.51
07.53
07.57
08.00
08.03
08.05
08.06
08.08
08.10
08.11
08.12
08.13
08.14

08.18
08.19

08.20
08.22

15.48
15.52
15.55
15.58
16.04
16.06
16.11
16.15
16.21
16.25
16.27
16.32
16.38

16.39
16.41
16.45
16.55
16.58
17.02
17.04
17.06
17.08
17.10
17.12
17.13
17.15
17.17
17.18

17.23
17.25

17.26
17.29

07.25
07.28
07.31
07.34
07.40
07.42
07.46
07.49
07.55
07.58
08.00
08.04
08.10

08.12
08.13
08.17
08.20
08.24
08.27
08.29
08.32
08.33
08.35
08.36
08.37
08.38
08.40
08.41

08.44
08.46

08.47
08.49

16.10
16.14
16.17
16.21
16.27
16.29
16.33
16.38
16.44
16.48
16.50
16.55
17.01

17.03
17.04
17.09
17.19
17.23
17.26
17.28
17.31
17.32
17.34
17.37
17.37
17.39
17.41
17.42

17.47
17.49

17.50
17.53

07.50
07.53
07.56
07.59
08.05
08.07
08.11
08.14
08.20
08.23
08.25
08.29
08.35

08.37
08.38
08.42
08.45
08.49
08.52
08.54
08.57
08.58
09.00
09.01
09.02
09.03
09.05
09.06

09.09
09.11

09.12
09.14

16.35
16.39
16.42
16.46
16.52
16.54
16.59
17.03
17.09
17.13
17.15
17.21
17.29

17.30
17.32
17.37
17.47
17.51
17.54
17.56
17.59
18.00
18.02
18.04
18.05
18.06
18.08
18.09

18.15
18.18

18.19
18.22

08.10
08.13
08.16
08.19
08.25
08.27
08.31
08.34
08.40
08.43
08.45
08.50
08.56

08.57
08.59
09.03
09.05
09.09
09.12
09.15
09.17
09.18
09.20
09.22
09.23
09.24
09.25
09.26

09.30
09.31

09.32
09.34

17.00
17.04
17.08
17.12
17.18
17.20
17.25
17.30
17.36
17.40
17.42
17.48
17.57

17.59
18.01
18.07
18.18
18.20
18.23
18.24
18.26
18.27
18.29
18.31
18.32
18.33
18.35
18.36

18.42
18.45

18.46
18.49

08.35
08.38
08.41
08.44
08.50
08.52
08.55
08.59
09.04
09.08
09.09
09.14
09.20

09.22
09.23
09.27
09.30
09.34
09.37
09.39
09.42
09.43
09.45
09.46
09.47
09.48
09.50
09.51

09.54
09.56

09.57
09.59

17.20
17.24
17.28
17.32
17.39
17.41
17.46
17.50
17.57
18.01
18.03
18.08
18.19

18.21
18.24
18.31
18.42
18.45
18.47
18.49
18.50
18.52
18.54
18.56
18.56
18.58
18.59
19.01

19.05
19.07

19.08
19.11

08.55
08.58
09.01
09.04
09.10
09.11
09.15
09.19
09.24
09.27
09.29
09.34
09.40

09.41
09.43
09.47
09.49
09.53
09.56
09.59
10.01
10.02
10.04
10.06
10.07
10.08
10.09
10.10

17.40
17.45
17.48
17.52
17.59
18.01
18.06
18.10
18.17
18.21
18.23
18.28
18.39

18.41
18.44
18.51
19.02
19.04
19.07
19.08
19.10
19.11
19.13
19:15
19.16
19.17
19.19
19.20

19.24
19.26

19.28
19.31

09.15
09.18
09.21
09.24
09.30
09.31
09.35
09.39
09.44
09.47
09.49
09.54
09.59

10.00
10.02
10.06
10.08
10.12
10.15
10.16
10.19
10.20
10.22
10.23
10.24
10.25
10.27
10.28

10.31
10.33

10.34
10.36

18.00
18.05
18.09
18.13
18.20
18.22
18.27
18.31
18.37
18.41
18.43
18.49
18.59

19.01
19.04
19.10
19.20
19.22
19.25
19.26
19.28
19.29
19.31
19.33
19.34
19.35
19.37
19.38

19.42
19.44

19.46
19.49

09.35
09.38
09.41
09.44
09.50
09.51
09.55
09.59
10.03
10.07
10.08
10.13
10.19

10.20
10.21
10.25
10.27
10.30
10.33
10.35
10.37
10.38
10.40
10.41
10.42
10.43
10.45
10.46

18.20
18.25
18.29
18.33
18.40
18.42
18.47
18.51
18.57
19.01
19.03
19.08
19.18

7))
19.22
19.28
19.38
19.40
19.43
19.44
19.46
19.47
19.49
19.51
19.52
19.563
19.55
19.56

20.00
20.02

20.04
20.07

09.55
09.58
10.01
10.04
10.10
10.11
10.15
10.18
10.23
10.26
10.28
10.32
10.38

10.39
10.40
10.44
10.46
10.49
10.52
10.54
10.56
10.57
10.59
11.01
11.02
11.03
11.05
11.06

11.10
11.11

11.12
11.14

18.45
18.50
18.54
18.58
19.06
19.08
19.12
19.16
19.21
19.25
19.26
19.32
19.40

19.42
19.44
19.50
19.59
20.02
20.04
20.06
20.08
20.09
20.11
20.13
20.14
20.15
20.17
20.18

20.22
20.24

20.25
20.28
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10.20
10.23
10.26
10.29
10.35
10.36
10.40
10.43
10.48
10.51
10.53
10.57
11.03

11.04
11.06
11.10
11.13
11.16
11.18
11.19
11.21
11.22
11.25
11.27
11.28
11.29
11.31
11.33

11.36
11.38

11.39
11.41

19.15
19.20
19.25
19.29
19.37
19.39
19.43
19.47
19.52
19.56
19.58
20.03
20.11

20.13
20.15
20.20
20.30
20.33
20.35
20.36
20.38
20.40
20.42
20.44
20.44
20.46
20.47
20.49

20.52
20.54

20.56
20.59

10.45
10.48
10.51
10.54
11.00
11.02
11.06
11.09
11.15
11.18
11.20
11.24
11.31

11.32
11.34
11.38
11.41
11.44
11.46
11.47
11.49
11.50
11.53
111.55
11.56
1157
11.59
12.01

12.04
12.06

12.07
12.10

19.40
19.45
19.50
19.55
20.03
20.05
20.09
20.13
20.18
20.22
20.23
20.29
20.36

20.37
20.39
20.44
20.54
20.57
20.59
21.00
21.02
21.04
21.05
21.07
21.08
21.09
21.10
21.12

21.15
21.17

21.18
21.21

11.05
11.09
11.12
11.15
11.21
11.23
11.27
11.30
11.36
11.39
11.41
11.45
11.52

11.53
11.55
AESS)
12.02
12.04
12.07
12.08
12.10
12.11
12.13
12.14
12.15
12.16
12.18
12.19

12.22
12.24

12.25
12.28

20.10
20.16
20.20
20.25
20.34
20.36
20.40
20.44
20.49
20.53
20.54
20.59
21.05

21.07
21.08
21.12
21.19
21.21
21.24
21.25
21.27
21.28
21.30
21.32
21.32
21.33
21.35
21.36

21.40
21.42

21.43
21.46

11.35
11.39
11.42
11.45
11.51
11.53
11.57
12.01
12.06
12.10
12.11
12.16
12.23

12.24
12.26
12.31
12.33
12.36
12.38
12.40
12.41
12.42
12.44
12.46
12.47
12.48
12.49
12.50

12.54
12.56

12.57
12.59

20.40
20.46
20.50
20.55
21.04
21.06
21.10
21.13
21.19
21.22
21.24
2| 28)
21.34

21.35
21.37
21.41
21.47
21.49
21.52
21.53
21.55
21.56
21.58
22.00
22.00
22.01
22.03
22.04

22.08
22.09

22.10
22.12

12.00
12.04
12.08
12.12
12.18
12.20
12.24
12.28
12.34
12.37
12.39
12.44
12.51

12.53
12.55
12.59
13.02
13.04
13.07
13.08
13.10
13.11
13.13
13.14
13.15
13.16
13.18
13.19

13.22
13.24

13.25
13.27

21.10
21|15
21.20
21.25
21.33
21.35
21.39
21.42
21.48
21.51
21.53
21.57
22.03

22.04
22.06
22.09
22.14
22.16
22.19
22.20
22.22
22.23
22.25
22.26
22.27
22.28
22.30
22.31

22.34
22.36

22.37
22.39

12.20
12.24
12.28
12.32
12.38
12.40
12.44
12.48
12.54
12.57
12.59
13.04
13.11

13.12
13.14
13.18
13.21
13.23
13.26
13.27
13.29
13.30
13.32
13.33
13.34
13.35
13.37
13.38

13.41
13.43

13.44
13.46

21.40
21.45
21.50
21.54
22.02
22.04
22.08
22.12
2217
22.21
22.22
22.27
22.32

22.33
22.35
22.38
22.43
22.45
22.48
22.49
22.51
22.52
22.54
22.55
22.56
22.51
22.59
23.00

23.03
23.05

23.06
23.08

12.40
12.44
12.48
12.52
12.58
13.00
13.05
13.10
13.16
13.20
13.22
13.27
13.35

13.36
13.38
13.43
13.45
13.48
13.50
13.52
13.53
13.55
13.56
13.58
13.59
14.00
14.01
14.03

14.06
14.08

14.09
14.11

22.15
22.20
22.24
22.28
22.35
22.37
22.41
22.44
22.50
22.53
22.55
22:59
23.04

23.05
23.07
23.10
23.14
23.17
23.18
23.20
23.21
23.22
23.24
23.26
23.27
23.28
23.29
23.30

23.34
23.35

23.36
23.38

13.05
13.09
13.12
13.15
13.21
13.23
13.28
13.33
13.39
13.43
13.45
13.50
13.58

14.00
14.02
14.08
14.12
14.14
14.17
14.18
14.20
14.21
14.23
14.25
14.26
14.27
14.28
14.30

14.33
14.35

14.36
14.38

22.45
22.50
22.53
22.57.
23.04
23.06
23.10
23.13
23.18
23.22
23.23
23.28
23.33

23.34
23.35
23.39
23.42
23.44
23.46
23.47
23.49
23.50
23.52
23.53
23.54
23.55
23.56
23.57

00.00
00.02

00.03
00.04

13.35
13.39
13.42
13.45
13.51
13.58
13.58
14.038
14.09
14.13
14.15
14.20
14.30

14.31
14.34
14.40
14.44
14.47
14.49
14.51
14.52
14.54
14.56
14.58
14.58
15.00
15.01
15.03

15.06
15.08

15.09
15.11

23.35
23.40
23.43
23.47
23.54
23.55
23.59
00.03
00.07
00.11
00.12
00.16
00.21

00.22
00.23
00.26
00.29
00.31
00.33
00.34
00.35
00.36
00.38
00.39
00.40
00.41
00.42

00.43

00.46
00.47

00.48
00.50
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigollig @yhbhllasi i o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Thursdays

Gold Souq Bus Station

Hyatt Regency Hotel

Murar Jadeed

Islamic Institute

Hor Al Anz, Turnoff

Abu Hail, Clinic

Hamriya Shopping Center
Abu Hail Center

Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
DAFZA

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 3

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA
Muhaisnah 4, Jamal Building
Mubhaisnah 4, Lootah Building
Oxford School

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency
Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour
Camp

Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station

Thursdays

Gold Souq Bus Station

Hyatt Regency Hotel

Murar Jadeed

Islamic Institute

Hor Al Anz, Turnoff

Abu Hail, Clinic

Hamriya Shopping Center
Abu Hail Center

Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
DAFZA

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 3

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA
Muhaisnah 4, Jamal Building
Mubhaisnah 4, Lootah Building
Oxford School

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency
Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour

amp
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station

Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Qusais, Bus Station

05.25
05.27
05.29
05.32
05.35
05.36
05.39
05.42
05.45
05.48
05.49
05.53
05.57

05.58
05.59
06.01
06.03
06.06
06.08
06.09
06.11
06.12
06.14
06.15
06.16
06.17
06.18
06.19

06.23
06.25

06.26
06.28

14.05
14.09
14.12
14.15
14.20
14.22
14.25
14.29
14.34
14.37
14.38
14.42
14.49

14.50
14.52
14.56
15.00
15.02
15.04
15.05
15.06
15.08
15.09
15.11
15.12
15.13
15.14
15.16

15.19
15.20

15.21
15.23

05.45
05.47
05.49
05.52
05.55
05.57
05.59
06.02
06.06
06.08
06.09
06.13
06.18

06.19
06.20
06.23
06.25
06.27
06.30
06.31
06.33
06.34
06.36
06.38
06.39
06.40
06.42
06.44

06.47
06.49

06.50
06.53

14.35
14.39
14.42
14.45
14.50
14.52
14.56
14.59
15.04
15.08
15.09
15.13
15.21

15.22
15.24
15.29
15.33
15.35
15.37
15.38
15.40
15.41
15.43
15.45
15.45
15.46
15.48
15.49

15.52
15.54

15.55
15:57

06.10
06.12
06.15
06.17
06.21
06.22
06.25
06.28
06.32
06.34
06.35
06.39
06.44

06.45
06.46
06.50
06.52
06.55
06.57
06.58
07.00
07.02
07.05
07.08
07.09
07.10
07.13
07.15

07.18
07.20

07.21
07.23

15.05
15.08
15.11
15.14
15.20
15.21
15.25
15.29
15.34
15.37
15.39
15.43
15.50

15.51
15.53
15.58
16.03
16.06
16.07
16.09
16.10
16.12
16.14
16.16
16.17
16.18
16.20
16.21

16.25
16.26

16.27
16.30

06.33
06.36
06.38
06.40
06.44
06.46
06.49
06.52
06.56
06.58
07.00
07.04
07.10

07.11
07.13
07.16
07.18
07.22
07.25
07.27
07.29
07.31
07.34
07.37
07.38
07.39
07.42
07.44

07.47
07.49

07.50
07.52

15.30
15.33
15.36
15.39
15.45
15.46
15.50
15.54
15.58
16.02
16.03
16.07
16.13

16.15
16.16
16.20
16.25
16.28
16.29
16.31
16.32
16.34
16.36
16.38
16.39
16.40
16.42
16.43

16.47
16.49

16.50
16.52

07.00
07.03
07.05
07.08
07.12
07.14
07.17
07.21
07.26
07.29
07.30
07.35
07.40

07.41
07.43
07.47
07.49
07.52
07.55
07.57
08.00
08.01
08.03
08.04
08.05
08.06
08.07
08.08

08.11
08.13

08.14
08.16

15.55
15.59
16.02
16.05
16.10
16.12
16.16
16.19
16.24
16.27
16.29
16.33
16.40

16.41
16.43
16.47
16.52
16.55
16.57
16.58
17.00
17.01
17.03
17.05
17.06
17.07
17.08
17.10

17.14
17.16

1717
17.20

07.24
07.27
07.30
07.32
07.37
07.38
07.42
07.46
07.51
07.54
07.56
08.00
08.06

08.07
08.08
08.12
08.14
08.17
08.20
08.22
08.24
08.25
08.27
08.28
08.29
08.30
08.31
08.32

08.35
08.37

08.38
08.40

16.25
16.29
16.32
16.36
16.42
16.43
16.47
16.50
16.55
16.58
17.00
17.05
17.13

17.15
17.17
17.23
17.29
17.32
17.34
17.36
17.37
17.39
17.40
17.42
17.43
17.44
17.46
17.47

17.52
17.54

17.55
17.57

07.48
07.51
07.54
07.56
08.01
08.02
08.06
08.09
08.14
08.17
08.19
08.23
08.29

08.30
08.31
08.35
08.37
08.40
08.43
08.45
08.47
08.48
08.50
08.51
08.52
08.53
08.54
08.55

08.58
09.00

09.01
09.03

16.55
16.59
17.03
17.07
17.14
17.15
17.19
17.22
17.27
17.30
17.31
17.37
17.46

17.48
17.50
17.56
18.02
18.05
18.06
18.08
18.09
18.11
18.12
18.14
18.15
18.16
18.17
18.19

18.24
18.26

18.28
18.31

08.14
08.17
08.20
08.22
08.27
08.28
08.32
08.35
08.40
08.43
08.45
08.49
08.55

08.56
08.57
09.01
09.03
09.06
09.09
09.11
09.13
09.14
09.16
09.17
09.18
09.19
09.20
09.21

09.24
09.25

09.26
09.28

17.25
17.30
17.34
17.39
17.46
17.48
17.51
17.55
17.59
18.02
18.04
18.09
18.19

18.21
18.23
18.30
18.36
18.39
18.40
18.42
18.43
18.44
18.46
18.48
18.49
18.50
18.51
18.52

18.57
19.00

19.01
19.04

08.38
08.41
08.44
08.46
08.51
08.52
08.56
08.59
09.03
09.06
09.08
09.12
09.18

09.19
09.20
09.24
09.26
09.29
09.32
09.34
09.36
09.37
09.39
09.40
09.41
09.42
09.43
09.44

09.47
09.48

09.49
09.51

17.45
17.50
17.55
18.00
18.08
18.09
18.13
18.16
18.21
18.24
18.25
18.31
18.40

18.42
18.45
18.51
18.58
19.00
19.02
19.03
19.05
19.06
19.08
19.09
19.10
19.11
19.13
19.14

19.18
19.20

19.22
19.25

09.02
09.05
09.08
09.10
09.15
09.17
09.20
09.23
09.27
09.30
09.31
09.36
09.41

09.42
09.44
09.47
09.49
09.52
09.55
09.57
09.59
10.00
10.02
10.03
10.04
10.05
10.06
10.07

10.10
10.11

10.12
10.14

18.05
18.11
18.16
18.21
18.30
18.32
18.35
18.38
18.42
18.44
18.46
18.51
19.00

19.02
19.04
19.10
19.16
19.19
19.20
19.22
19.23
19.24
19.26
19.28
19.29
19.30
19.31
19.32

19.37
19.39

19.40
19.43

09.26
09.29
09.32
09.34
09.39
09.41
09.44
09.47
09.51
09.54
09.55
10.00
10.05

10.06
10.07
10.10
10.13
10.16
10.18
10.19
10.21
10.22
10.24
10.25
10.26
10.27
10.28
10.29

10.32
10.33

10.34
10.36

18.35
18.41
18.46
18.52
19.01
19.02
19.05
19.08
19.12
19.15
19.16
19.21
19.29

19.30
19.32
19.38
19.43
19.45
19.47
19.48
19.50
19.51
19.53
19.54
19.55
19.56
19.58
19.59

20.02
20.04

20.05
20.08

09.48
09.51
09.54
09.56
10.01
10.03
10.06
10.08
10.12
10.15
10.16
10.20
10.25

10.26
10.27
10.31
10.33
10.36
10.38
10.40
10.42
10.43
10.44
10.46
10.46
10.47
10.49
10.50

10.52
10.54

10.55
10.57

19.05
19.11
19.16
19.22
19.31
19.32
19.35
19.38
19.42
19.45
19.46
19.51
19.58

i19:59
20.01
20.06
20.11
20.13
20.15
20.16
20.18
20.19
20.21
20.22
20.23
20.24
20.26
20.27

20.30
20.32

20.33
20.36

19.35
19.41
19.46
19.51
20.00
20.01
20.04
20.07
20.11
20.14
20.15
20.20
20.26

20.27
20.29
20.33
20.38
20.40
20.42
20.43
20.45
20.46
20.48
20.49
20.50
20.51
20.53
20.54

20.57
20.59

21.00
21.03
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10.36
10.39
10.42
10.45
10.50
10.51
10.54
10.57
11.01
11.04
11.05
11.09
11.14

11.15
11.16
11.20
11.22
1125
11.28
11.29
11.31
11.33
11.34
11.36
11.37
11.38
11.39
11.41

11.44
11.45

11.46
11.48

20.00
20.06
20.11
20.16
20.24
20.26
20.29
20.32
20.36
20.38
20.40
20.44
20.50

20.51
20.53
20.56
21.01
21.03
21.05
21.06
21.08
21.09
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.

21.
21.21

21.22
21.25

11.00
11.08
11.06
11.09
11.15
11.16
11.19
11.22
11.27
11.29
11.31
11.35
11.40

11.41
11.43
11.47
11.49
11.52
11.55
11.56
11.58
iS5
12.01
12.03
12.04
12.05
12.06
12.07

12.10
12.12

12.13
2515

20.20
20.26
20.30
20.35
20.44
20.45
20.48
20.51
20.55
20.58
20.59
21.04
21.09

21.10
21.11
2115
21.18
21.21
21.22
21.24
21.25
21.26
21.28
21.30
21.30
21.31
21.33
21.34

21.37
21.38

21.39
21.42

11.20
11.238
11.26
11.29
11.35
11.36
11.40
11.43
11.47
11.50
11.51
11.55
12.01

12.03
12.04
12.08
12.11
12.13
12.15
12.16
12.17
12.18
12.20
12.22
12.23
12.24
12.25
12.26

12.29
12.31

12.32
12.34

20.40
20.45
20.50
20.55
21.03
21.04
21.07
21.10
21.14
21.17
21.18
21.23
21.28

2| 22)
21.30
21.33
21.36
21.39
21.40
21.42
21.43
21.44
21.46
21.48
21.48
21.49
21.51
21.52

21.55
21.56

21.57
22.00

11.40
11.44
11.47
11.50
11.55
11.57
12.00
12.03
12.08
12.10
12.12
12.16
12.22

12.23
12.25
12.29
12.32
12.34
12.36
12.37
12.38
12.39
12.41
12.43
12.44
12.45
12.46
12.47

12.50
12.52

12.53
2165

21.00
21.05
21.09
21.13
21.20
21.21
21.24
21.27
21.31
21.34
21.35
21.39
21.44

21.45
21.46
21.49
21.52
2il 15
21.56
21.58
21.59
22.00
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.04
22.06
22.07

22.10
22.11

22.12
22815!

12.05
12.09
12.12
12.15
12.20
12.22
12.25
12.28
12.33
12.35
12.37
12.41
12.47

12.48
12.50
12.54
12.57
i12:59
13.01
13.02
13.03
13.04
13.06
13.08
13.09
13.10
13.11
13.12

13.15
13.17

13.18
13.20

21.30
21.34
21.38
21.41
21.47
21.49
21.52
21.55
21.59
22.01
22.03
22.07
22.11

22.12
22.13
22.16
22.18
22.20
22.22
22.23
22.25
22.26
22.27
28
22.29
22.30
22.31
22.32

22.35
22.36

22.37
22.39

12.25
12.29
12.32
12.35
12.40
12.42
12.45
12.48
12.53
12.55
12.57
13.01
13.07

13.08
13.09
13.13
13.16
13.18
13.20
13.21
13.23
13.24
13.26
13.27
13.28
13.29
13.31
13.32

13.35
13.36

13.37
13.39

22.00
22.04
22.07
22.10
22.16
2217
22.20
22.23
22.27
228
22.31
22.35
22.39

22.39
22.40
22.43
22.45
22.47
22.49
22.50
22.51
22.52
22.54
22.55
22.56
22.56
22.58
22.59

23.01
23.03

23.04
23.06

12.50
12.54
12.57
13.00
13.05
13.07
13.10
13.13
13.18
13.21
13.22
13.26
13.32

13.33
13.35
13.39
13.42
13.44
13.46
13.47
13.48
13.49
13.51
13.53
13.54
13.55
13.56
13.57

14.00
14.02

14.03
14.05

22.40
22.43
22.46
22.49
22.55
22.56
22.59
23.01
23.05
23.07
23.08
23.12
23.16

23.17
23.18
23.20
23.23
23.25
23.26
23.27
23.28
23.29
23.31
23.32
23.32
23.33
23.34
23.35

23.38
23.39

23.40
23.42

13.15
13.19
13.22
13.25
13.31
13.32
13.36
13.39
13.43
13.46
13.48
13.52
13.58

13.59
14.01
14.05
14.08
14.10
14.12
14.13
14.15
14.16
14.18
14.20
14.20
14.21
14.23
14.24

14.27
14.29

14.30
14.32

23.29
23.32
23.35
23.38
23.43
23.44
23.47
23.50
23.53
23.56
23.57
00.01
00.04

00.05
00.06
00.08
00.10
00.12
00.13
00.14
00.15
00.16
00.18
00.19
00.19
00.20
00.21
00.22

00.25
00.26

00.27
00.28

13.40
13.44
13.47
13.50
13.56
13.57
14.01
14.04
14.09
14.12
14.14
14.18
14.24

14.25
14.27
14.31
14.35
14.37
14.39
14.40
14.41
14.43
14.44
14.46
14.47
14.48
14.49
14.51

14.54
14.55

14.56
14.58
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigollig @yhbhllasi i o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

SEWGEW

Gold Souq Bus Station

Hyatt Regency Hotel

Murar Jadeed

Islamic Institute

Hor Al Anz, Turnoff

Abu Hail, Clinic

Hamriya Shopping Center
Abu Hail Center

Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
DAFZA

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 3

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA
Muhaisnah 4, Jamal Building
Mubhaisnah 4, Lootah Building
Oxford School

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency
Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour
Camp

Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station

SEWGEW

Gold Souq Bus Station

Hyatt Regency Hotel

Murar Jadeed

Islamic Institute

Hor Al Anz, Turnoff

Abu Hail, Clinic

Hamriya Shopping Center
Abu Hail Center

Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
DAFZA

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 3

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA
Muhaisnah 4, Jamal Building
Mubhaisnah 4, Lootah Building
Oxford School

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency
Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour

amp
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station

Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Qusais, Bus Station

05.25
05.27
05.29
05.31
05.35
05.36
05.38
05.41
05.44
05.46
05.47
05.51
05.55

05.55
05.56
05.59
06.00
06.02
06.04
06.05
06.06
06.07
06.09
06.10
06.11
06.11
06.13
06.14

06.17
06.19

06.20
06.22

16.00
16.04
16.07
16.10
16.15
16.17
16.20
16.23
16.27
16.29
16.31
16.35
16.40

16.41
16.43
16.46
16.54
16.57
17.00
17.02
17.04
17.05
17.07
17.09
17.09
17.10
17.12
17.13

17.17
17.19

17.20
17.23

06.05
06.08
06.10
06.12
06.16
06.17
06.20
06.22
06.26
06.28
06.29
06.33
06.37

06.38
06.39
06.41
06.43
06.45
06.47
06.48
06.50
06.51
06.52
06.54
06.54
06.55
06.56
06.57

07.01
07.02

07.03
07.05

16.30
16.34
16.38
16.41
16.47
16.49
16.52
16.56
17.00
17.03
17.05
17.09
17.15

1717
17.18
17.22
17.32
17.35
17.37
17.38
17.40
17.42
17.43
17.45
17.46
17.47
17.48
17.50

17.55
17.58

17.59
18.02

06.30
06.33
06.35
06.37
06.41
06.42
06.45
06.47
06.51
06.53
06.54
06.58
07.02

07.03
07.04
07.06
07.08
07.10
07.12
07.13
07.15
07.16
07.17
07.19
07.19
07.20
07.21
07.22

07.25
07.27

07.28
07.30

17.00
17.05
17.09
17.13
17.21
17.23
17.26
17.30
17.35
17.39
17.40
17.45
17.51

17.52
17.54
17.58
18.08
18.11
18.13
18.15
18.16
18.18
18.19
18.21
18.22
18.23
18.24
18.26

18.32
18.36

18.37
18.40

07.00
07.03
07.05
07.07
07.11
07.12
07.15
07.17
07.21
07.23
07.24
07.28
07.32

07.33
07.34
07.37
07.39
07.41
07.43
07.44
07.45
07.46
07.48
07.49
07.50
07.50
07.52
07.53

07.56
07.57

07.58
08.00

17.30
17.35
17.39
17.43
17.51
17.58
17.56
18.00
18.05
18.09
18.10
18.15
18.22

18.23
18.25
18.30
18.40
18.43
18.45
18.47
18.48
18.50
18.51
18.53
18.54
18.55
18.56
18.58

19.02
19.05

19.06
19.10

07.30
07.33
07.35
07.37
07.41
07.42
07.45
07.47
07.51
07.53
07.54
07.58
08.02

08.03
08.04
08.07
08.09
08.11
08.14
08.15
08.17
08.18
08.19
08.21
08.21
08.22
08.23
08.24

08.27
08.28

08.29
08.31

18.00
18.06
18.11
18.16
18.24
18.26
18.30
18.34
18.39
18.42
18.44
18.48
18.55

18.56
18.58
19.03
19.12
jONI5;
19.17
7))
19.20
19.21
19.23
19:25
19.26
19.27
19.28
i)

19.33
19.35

19.36
19.40

08.00
08.03
08.05
08.08
08.12
08.13
08.16
08.18
08.22
08.24
08.25
08.29
08.33

08.34
08.35
08.38
08.40
08.42
08.45
08.46
08.48
08.49
08.50
08.52
08.52
08.53
08.54
08.55

08.58
08.59

09.00
09.02

18.30
18.36
18.41
18.46
18.55
18.57
19.01
19.04
19.09
19.12
19.14
19.18
19.24

i[C) 205
19.27
19.31
19.40
19.43
19.45
19.47
19.48
19.49
19.51
19.53
19.54
19.55
19.56
19:57

20.01
20.02

20.04
20.07

08.25
08.28
08.30
08.33
08.37
08.39
08.41
08.44
08.48
08.50
08.51
08.55
08.59

09.00
09.01
09.04
09.06
09.09
09.10
09.12
09.13
09.14
09.16
09.17
09.18
09.18
09.20
09.21

09.23
09.25

09.26
09.27

19.05
19.12
19.17
19.23
19.33
19.34
19.38
19.42
19.46
19.50
19.51
19.55
20.01

20.02
20.04
20.08
20.16
20.18
20.21
20.22
20.24
20.25
20.27
20.28
20.29
20.30
20.31
20.32

20.36
20.37

20.38
20.41

08.53
08.56
08.58
09.01
09.05
09.07
09.10
09.12
09.16
09.19
09.20
09.25
09.29

09.30
09.32
09.35
09.37
09.39
09.41
09.42
09.44
09.45
09.46
09.48
09.48
09.49
09.50
09.51

09.54
09.55

09.56
09.58

19.35
19.42
19.47
19.58
20.03
20.05
20.08
20.12
20.17
20.20
20.21
20.25
20.31

20.32
20.34
20.37
20.44
20.47
20.49
20.51
20.52
20.53
20.55
20.57
20.57
20.58
21.00
21.01

21.04
21.06

21.07
21.10

09.20
09.23
09.26
09.28
09.33
09.34
09.37
09.39
09.43
09.46
09.47
09.51
09.56

09.57
09.58
10.01
10.03
10.06
10.07
10.09
10.10
10.11
10.13
10.14
10.15
10.16
10.17
10.18

10.21
10.22

10.23
10.25

20.10
20.18
20.25
20.32
20.44
20.45
20.49
20.52
20.57
21.00
21.02
21.06
21.11

21.12
21.14
21.18
21.24
21.27
21.28
21.30
21.31
21.32
21.34
21.36
21.36
21.37
21.39
21.40

21.43
21.45

21.46
21.48

09.50
09.53
09.56
09.59
10.04
10.05
10.08
10.10
10.14
10.17
10.18
10.22
10.27

10.28
10.29
10.32
10.34
10.37
10.38
10.40
10.41
10.42
10.44
10.45
10.46
10.47
10.48
10.49

10.52
10.53

10.54
10.56

20.45
20.53
20.59
21.05
21.17
21.18
21.22
21.25
21.30
21.33
21.35
21.39
21.44

21.45
21.47
21.51
21.57
2159
22.01
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.06
22.08
22.08
22.09
22.11
22.12

22.15
2217

22.18
22.20

21.15
21.22
21.28
21.34
21.45
21.46
21.50
21.53
21.58
22.01
22.03
22.06
2212

22.13
22.15
22.18
22.24
22.26
22.28
22.29
22.30
22.31
22.33
22.34
22.35
22.36
22.37
22.38

22.42
22.43

22.44
22.47

10.48
10.51
10.54
10.57
11.02
11.04
11.07
11.09
11.13
11.16
11.17
11.21
11.26

11.27
11.28
11.32
11.35
11.37
11.40
11.41
11.43
11.44
11.45
11.47
11.47
11.48
11.50
11.51

11.53
11.54

11.55
11.57

21.45
21.51
21.57
22.02
2212
22.14
2217
22.20
22.25
22.28
22.29
22.33
22.38

22.39
22.41
22.45
22.50
22.52
22.54
22.55
22.56
22:57
22.59
23.00
23.01
23.02
23.03
23.04

23.07
23.09

23.10
23.11

11.15
11.18
11.21
11.24
11.30
11.31
11.34
11.37
11.42
11.44
11.46
11.50
11.55

11.56
11.58
12.01
12.05
12.07
12.10
12.11
12.13
12.14
12.15
12.17
12.17
12.18
12.20
12.21

12.24
12.25

12.26
12.28

22.15
22.21
22.26
22.31
22.40
22.41
22.45
22.48
22.52
22.55
22.57
23.00
23.05

23.06
23.07
23.11
23.15
23.17
23.18
23.19
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.25
23.25
23.26
23.28
23.29

23.32
23.33

23.34
23.36
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11.45
11.49
11.52
11.55
12.01
12.02
12.06
12.09
12.13
12.16
12.18
12.22
12.28

12.29
12.30
12.34
12.38
12.40
12.43
12.44
12.46
12.47
12.48
12.50
12.50
12.51
12.53
12.54

12.57
12.58

12.59
13.01

22.45
22.50
22.55
22.59
23.07
23.08
23.11
23.14
23.19
23.21
23.23
23.26
23.31

23.32
23.33
23.37
23.40
23.42
23.44
23.45
23.46
23.47
23.48
23.50
23.50
23.51
23.53
23.54

23.57
23.58

23.59
00.01

12.15
12.19
12.22
12.26
12.32
12.33
12.37
12.40
12.44
12.47
12.49
12.58
12.59

13.00
13.01
13.05
13.09
13.11
13.13
13.14
13.16
13.17
13.18
13.20
13.20
13.21
13.23
13.24

13.27
13.28

13.29
13.31

23.30
23.33
23.36
23.39
23.45
23.46
23.49
23.52
23.57
23.59
00.01
00.04
00.08

00.09
00.10
00.13
00.15
00.17
00.18
00.19
00.20
00.21
00.23
00.24
00.25
00.26
00.27
00.28

00.31
00.32

00.33
00.35

12.45
12.49
12.52
12.56
13.02
13.03
13.06
13.09
13.13
13.15
13.17
13.21
13.26

13.27
13.29
13.33
13.36
13.39
13.40
13.42
13.43
13.44
13.46
13.47
13.48
13.49
13.50
13.51

13.54
13.56

13.57
13.58

13.15
13.19
13.22
13.26
13.32
13.33
13.36
13.39
13.43
13.45
13.47
13.51
13.56

13.57
13.59
14.03
14.06
14.09
14.11
14.12
14.14
14.15
14.17
14.18
14.19
14.20
14.21
14.22

14.25
14.27

14.28
14.29

13.45
13.49
13.52
13.56
14.02
14.03
14.06
14.09
14.13
14.16
14.17
14.21
14.27

14.28
14.30
14.33
14.37
14.40
14.42
14.44
14.45
14.46
14.48
14.50
14.50
14.51
14.53
14.54

14.57
14.58

14.59
15.01

14.15
14.19
14.22
14.25
14.30
14.32
14.35
14.38
14.42
14.44
14.46
14.50
14.55

14.56
14.58
15.02
15.06
15.09
15.11
15.13
15.15
15.16
15.18
15.19
15.20
15.21
15.23
15.24

15.27
15.28

15.29
15.31

14.40
14.44
14.47
14.50
14.55
14.57
15.00
15.03
15.07
15.09
15.11
15.15
15.20

15.21
15.23
15.26
15.31
15.34
15.36
15.38
15.40
15.41
15.43
15.45
15.45
15.46
15.48
15.49

15.52
15.54

15.55
15.56

15.05
15.09
15.12
15.15
15.21
15.23
15.26
15.29
15.33
15.35
15.37
15.41
15.46

15.47
15.49
15.52
15.57
16.00
16.02
16.04
16.06
16.07
16.10
16.12
16.13
16.14
16.16
16.18

16.21
16.22

16.23
16.25

15.33
15.37
15.40
15.43
15.49
15.51
15.54
15.57
16.01
16.03
16.05
16.09
16.14

16.15
16.17
16.20
16.26
16.29
16.32
16.34
16.36
16.37
16.40
16.42
16.43
16.44
16.46
16.48

16.51
16.52

16.53
16.55
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigollig @yhbhllasi i o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Monday to Wednesday

Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Qusais, Bus Station
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Gold Souq Bus Station

Hyatt Regency Hotel

Murar Jadeed

Islamic Institute

Hor Al Anz, Turnoff

Abu Hail, Clinic

Hamriya Shopping Center
Abu Hail Center

Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
DAFZA

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 3

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA
Muhaisnah 4, Jamal Building
Mubhaisnah 4, Lootah Building
Oxford School

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency
Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour
Camp

Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station

Monday to Wednesday

Gold Souq Bus Station

Hyatt Regency Hotel

Murar Jadeed

Islamic Institute

Hor Al Anz, Turnoff

Abu Hail, Clinic

Hamriya Shopping Center
Abu Hail Center

Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
DAFZA

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 3

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA
Muhaisnah 4, Jamal Building
Mubhaisnah 4, Lootah Building
Oxford School

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency
Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour

amp
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station

05.25
05.27
05.29
05.32
05.35
05.36
05.39
05.42
05.45
05.48
05.49
05.53
05.57

05.58
05.59
06.01
06.03
06.06
06.08
06.09
06.11
06.12
06.14
06.15
06.16
06.17
06.18
06.19

06.23
06.25

06.26
06.28

14.05
14.09
14.12
14.15
14.20
14.22
14.25
14.29
14.34
14.37
14.38
14.42
14.49

14.50
14.52
14.56
15.00
15.02
15.04
15.05
15.06
15.08
15.09
15.11
15.12
15.13
15.14
15.16

15.19
15.20

15.21
15.23

05.45
05.47
05.49
05.52
05.55
05.57
05.59
06.02
06.06
06.08
06.09
06.13
06.18

06.19
06.20
06.23
06.25
06.27
06.30
06.31
06.33
06.34
06.36
06.38
06.39
06.40
06.42
06.44

06.47
06.49

06.50
06.53

14.35
14.39
14.42
14.45
14.50
14.52
14.56
14.59
15.04
15.08
15.09
15.13
15.21

15.22
15.24
15.29
15.33
15.35
15.37
15.38
15.40
15.41
15.43
15.45
15.45
15.46
15.48
15.49

15.52
15.54

15.55
15:57

06.10
06.12
06.15
06.17
06.21
06.22
06.25
06.28
06.32
06.34
06.35
06.39
06.44

06.45
06.46
06.50
06.52
06.55
06.57
06.58
07.00
07.02
07.05
07.08
07.09
07.10
07.13
07.15

07.18
07.20

07.21
07.23

15.05
15.08
15.11
15.14
15.20
15.21
15.25
15.29
15.34
15.37
15.39
15.43
15.50

15.51
15.53
15.58
16.03
16.06
16.07
16.09
16.10
16.12
16.14
16.16
16.17
16.18
16.20
16.21

16.25
16.26

16.27
16.30

06.33
06.36
06.38
06.40
06.44
06.46
06.49
06.52
06.56
06.58
07.00
07.04
07.10

07.11
07.13
07.16
07.18
07.22
07.25
07.27
07.29
07.31
07.34
07.37
07.38
07.39
07.42
07.44

07.47
07.49

07.50
07.52

15.30
15.33
15.36
15.39
15.45
15.46
15.50
15.54
15.58
16.02
16.03
16.07
16.13

16.15
16.16
16.20
16.25
16.28
16.29
16.31
16.32
16.34
16.36
16.38
16.39
16.40
16.42
16.43

16.47
16.49

16.50
16.52

07.00
07.03
07.05
07.08
07.12
07.14
07.17
07.21
07.26
07.29
07.30
07.35
07.40

07.41
07.43
07.47
07.49
07.52
07.55
07.57
08.00
08.01
08.03
08.04
08.05
08.06
08.07
08.08

08.11
08.13

08.14
08.16

15.55
15.59
16.02
16.05
16.10
16.12
16.16
16.19
16.24
16.27
16.29
16.33
16.40

16.41
16.43
16.47
16.52
16.55
16.57
16.58
17.00
17.01
17.03
17.05
17.06
17.07
17.08
17.10

17.14
17.16

1717
17.20

07.24
07.27
07.30
07.32
07.37
07.38
07.42
07.46
07.51
07.54
07.56
08.00
08.06

08.07
08.08
08.12
08.14
08.17
08.20
08.22
08.24
08.25
08.27
08.28
08.29
08.30
08.31
08.32

08.35
08.37

08.38
08.40

16.25
16.29
16.32
16.36
16.42
16.43
16.47
16.50
16.55
16.58
17.00
17.05
17.13

17.15
17.17
17.23
17.29
17.32
17.34
17.36
17.37
17.39
17.40
17.42
17.43
17.44
17.46
17.47

17.52
17.54

17.55
17.57

07.48
07.51
07.54
07.56
08.01
08.02
08.06
08.09
08.14
08.17
08.19
08.23
08.29

08.30
08.31
08.35
08.37
08.40
08.43
08.45
08.47
08.48
08.50
08.51
08.52
08.53
08.54
08.55

08.58
09.00

09.01
09.03

16.55
16.59
17.03
17.07
17.14
17.15
17.19
17.22
17.27
17.30
17.31
17.37
17.46

17.48
17.50
17.56
18.02
18.05
18.06
18.08
18.09
18.11
18.12
18.14
18.15
18.16
18.17
18.19

18.24
18.26

18.28
18.31

08.14
08.17
08.20
08.22
08.27
08.28
08.32
08.35
08.40
08.43
08.45
08.49
08.55

08.56
08.57
09.01
09.03
09.06
09.09
09.11
09.13
09.14
09.16
09.17
09.18
09.19
09.20
09.21

09.24
09.25

09.26
09.28

17.25
17.30
17.34
17.39
17.46
17.48
17.51
17.55
17.59
18.02
18.04
18.09
18.19

18.21
18.23
18.30
18.36
18.39
18.40
18.42
18.43
18.44
18.46
18.48
18.49
18.50
18.51
18.52

18.57
19.00

19.01
19.04

08.38
08.41
08.44
08.46
08.51
08.52
08.56
08.59
09.03
09.06
09.08
09.12
09.18

09.19
09.20
09.24
09.26
09.29
09.32
09.34
09.36
09.37
09.39
09.40
09.41
09.42
09.43
09.44

09.47
09.48

09.49
09.51

17.45
17.50
17.55
18.00
18.08
18.09
18.13
18.16
18.21
18.24
18.25
18.31
18.40

18.42
18.45
18.51
18.58
19.00
19.02
19.03
19.05
19.06
19.08
19.09
19.10
19.11
19.13
19.14

19.18
19.20

19.22
19.25

09.02
09.05
09.08
09.10
09.15
09.17
09.20
09.23
09.27
09.30
09.31
09.36
09.41

09.42
09.44
09.47
09.49
09.52
09.55
09.57
09.59
10.00
10.02
10.03
10.04
10.05
10.06
10.07

10.10
10.11

10.12
10.14

18.05
18.11
18.16
18.21
18.30
18.32
18.35
18.38
18.42
18.44
18.46
18.51
19.00

19.02
19.04
19.10
19.16
19.19
19.20
19.22
19.23
19.24
19.26
19.28
19.29
19.30
19.31
19.32

19.37
19.39

19.40
19.43

09.26
09.29
09.32
09.34
09.39
09.41
09.44
09.47
09.51
09.54
09.55
10.00
10.05

10.06
10.07
10.10
10.13
10.16
10.18
10.19
10.21
10.22
10.24
10.25
10.26
10.27
10.28
10.29

10.32
10.33

10.34
10.36

18.35
18.41
18.46
18.52
19.01
19.02
19.05
19.08
19.12
19.15
19.16
19.21
19.29

19.30
19.32
19.38
19.43
19.45
19.47
19.48
19.50
19.51
19.53
19.54
19.55
19.56
19.58
19.59

20.02
20.04

20.05
20.08

09.48
09.51
09.54
09.56
10.01
10.03
10.06
10.08
10.12
10.15
10.16
10.20
10.25

10.26
10.27
10.31
10.33
10.36
10.38
10.40
10.42
10.43
10.44
10.46
10.46
10.47
10.49
10.50

10.52
10.54

10.55
10.57

19.05
19.11
19.16
19.22
19.31
19.32
19.35
19.38
19.42
19.45
19.46
19.51
19.58

i19:59
20.01
20.06
20.11
20.13
20.15
20.16
20.18
20.19
20.21
20.22
20.23
20.24
20.26
20.27

20.30
20.32

20.33
20.36

19.35
19.41
19.46
19.51
20.00
20.01
20.04
20.07
20.11
20.14
20.15
20.20
20.26

20.27
20.29
20.33
20.38
20.40
20.42
20.43
20.45
20.46
20.48
20.49
20.50
20.51
20.53
20.54

20.57
20.59

21.00
21.03

10.36
10.39
10.42
10.45
10.50
10.51
10.54
10.57
11.01
11.04
11.05
11.09
11.14

11.15
11.16
11.20
11.22
1125
11.28
11.29
11.31
11.33
11.34
11.36
11.37
11.38
11.39
11.41

11.44
11.45

11.46
11.48

20.00
20.06
20.11
20.16
20.24
20.26
20.29
20.32
20.36
20.38
20.40
20.44
20.50

20.51
20.53
20.56
21.01
21.03
21.05
21.06
21.08
21.09
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.

21.
21.21

21.22
21.25

11.00
11.08
11.06
11.09
11.15
11.16
11.19
11.22
11.27
11.29
11.31
11.35
11.40

11.41
11.43
11.47
11.49
11.52
11.55
11.56
11.58
iS5
12.01
12.03
12.04
12.05
12.06
12.07

12.10
12.12

12.13
2515

20.20
20.26
20.30
20.35
20.44
20.45
20.48
20.51
20.55
20.58
20.59
21.04
21.09

21.10
21.11
2115
21.18
21.21
21.22
21.24
21.25
21.26
21.28
21.30
21.30
21.31
21.33
21.34

21.37
21.38

21.39
21.42

11.20
11.238
11.26
11.29
11.35
11.36
11.40
11.43
11.47
11.50
11.51
11.55
12.01

12.03
12.04
12.08
12.11
12.13
12.15
12.16
12.17
12.18
12.20
12.22
12.23
12.24
12.25
12.26

12.29
12.31

12.32
12.34

20.40
20.45
20.50
20.55
21.03
21.04
21.07
21.10
21.14
21.17
21.18
21.23
21.28

2| 22)
21.30
21.33
21.36
21.39
21.40
21.42
21.43
21.44
21.46
21.48
21.48
21.49
21.51
21.52

21.55
21.56

21.57
22.00

11.40
11.44
11.47
11.50
11.55
11.57
12.00
12.03
12.08
12.10
12.12
12.16
12.22

12.23
12.25
12.29
12.32
12.34
12.36
12.37
12.38
12.39
12.41
12.43
12.44
12.45
12.46
12.47

12.50
12.52

12.53
2165

21.00
21.05
21.09
21.13
21.20
21.21
21.24
21.27
21.31
21.34
21.35
21.39
21.44

21.45
21.46
21.49
21.52
2il 15
21.56
21.58
21.59
22.00
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.04
22.06
22.07

22.10
22.11

22.12
22815!

12.05
12.09
12.12
12.15
12.20
12.22
12.25
12.28
12.33
12.35
12.37
12.41
12.47

12.48
12.50
12.54
12.57
i12:59
13.01
13.02
13.03
13.04
13.06
13.08
13.09
13.10
13.11
13.12

13.15
13.17

13.18
13.20

21.30
21.34
21.38
21.41
21.47
21.49
21.52
21.55
21.59
22.01
22.03
22.07
22.11

22.12
22.13
22.16
22.18
22.20
22.22
22.23
22.25
22.26
22.27
28
22.29
22.30
22.31
22.32

22.35
22.36

22.37
22.39

12.25
12.29
12.32
12.35
12.40
12.42
12.45
12.48
12.53
12.55
12.57
13.01
13.07

13.08
13.09
13.13
13.16
13.18
13.20
13.21
13.23
13.24
13.26
13.27
13.28
13.29
13.31
13.32

13.35
13.36

13.37
13.39

22.00
22.04
22.07
22.10
22.16
2217
22.20
22.23
22.27
228
22.31
22.35
22.39

22.39
22.40
22.43
22.45
22.47
22.49
22.50
22.51
22.52
22.54
22.55
22.56
22.56
22.58
22.59

23.01
23.03

23.04
23.06

12.50
12.54
12.57
13.00
13.05
13.07
13.10
13.13
13.18
13.21
13.22
13.26
13.32

13.33
13.35
13.39
13.42
13.44
13.46
13.47
13.48
13.49
13.51
13.53
13.54
13.55
13.56
13.57

14.00
14.02

14.03
14.05

22.40
22.43
22.46
22.49
22.55
22.56
22.59
23.01
23.05
23.07
23.08
23.12
23.16

23.17
23.18
23.20
23.23
23.25
23.26
23.27
23.28
23.29
23.31
23.32
23.32
23.33
23.34
23.35

23.38
23.39

23.40
23.42

13.15
13.19
13.22
13.25
13.31
13.32
13.36
13.39
13.43
13.46
13.48
13.52
13.58

13.59
14.01
14.05
14.08
14.10
14.12
14.13
14.15
14.16
14.18
14.20
14.20
14.21
14.23
14.24

14.27
14.29

14.30
14.32

23.29
23.32
23.35
23.38
23.43
23.44
23.47
23.50
23.53
23.56
23.57
00.01
00.04

00.05
00.06
00.08
00.10
00.12
00.13
00.14
00.15
00.16
00.18
00.19
00.19
00.20
00.21
00.22

00.25
00.26

00.27
00.28

13.40
13.44
13.47
13.50
13.56
13.57
14.01
14.04
14.09
14.12
14.14
14.18
14.24

14.25
14.27
14.31
14.35
14.37
14.39
14.40
14.41
14.43
14.44
14.46
14.47
14.48
14.49
14.51

14.54
14.55

14.56
14.58

o3l (5m0 )il dbine
v,..un.n) aLnA (B2d
2l el

801l 3358
syl At
MET Y BN e

o8 Tl e
)zl

R Rr A
Sl o g

V- Bl g la
V-G gl
I

dpcliall ?ms]
kel 8513 el SIS S 0

Lally LSl byl u@! faoas

V)‘J!wy.
Tg@)lgﬁdlg.\gashwy
[PEET ELNENY

3wl Jlos (Sl ¥ diane

PYPUEVERVENRE ST [ HRVERY

o3 (5 ge0 L Ao
iy Bl (3208
g
sl Sgmal
M AT

92 22l
Sl dpenll 3 )§-
"
el 38

Vs g BT

EOSSER TN e
JATFEN]
RIS RN FW

Sl o 3ad
BT ATATY
V-G )L~\
A_L:L..AJ\
Sl 3218 S
Ly S Zpsla ) 2 z Looe

dalal ol gall dsassa

¥ il Sl 25 eaSE e
[PEET ELNENY

sl Jlos (Slasa ¥ diane

PEPUEVERVENRE ST [ HRVERY

endl] 23l A



GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigollig @yhbhllasi i o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

[Sundays

Gold Souq Bus Station

Hyatt Regency Hotel

Murar Jadeed

Islamic Institute

Hor Al Anz, Turnoff

Abu Hail, Clinic

Hamriya Shopping Center
Abu Hail Center

Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
DAFZA

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 3

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA
Muhaisnah 4, Jamal Building
Mubhaisnah 4, Lootah Building
Oxford School

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency
Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour
Camp

Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station

[Sundays

Gold Souq Bus Station

Hyatt Regency Hotel

Murar Jadeed

Islamic Institute

Hor Al Anz, Turnoff

Abu Hail, Clinic

Hamriya Shopping Center
Abu Hail Center

Traffic Police Department
Airport Terminal 2, Departure
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival
DAFZA

Al Khulafaa Al Rashideen Boys
School

Dubai Grand Hotel
Damascus Road 1
Damascus Road 3

Al Qusais Industrial Area
Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA
Muhaisnah 4, Jamal Building
Mubhaisnah 4, Lootah Building
Oxford School

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency
Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour

amp
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station

Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Qusais, Bus Station

05.14
05.16
05.18
05.20
05.24
05.25
05.27
05.30
05.33
05.35
05.36
05.40
05.44

05.44
05.45
05.48
05.49
05.51
05.53
05.54
05.55
05.56
05.57
05.58
05.59
06.00
06.01
06.02

06.05
06.06

06.07
06.09

16.15
16.18
16.21
16.24
16.29
16.30
16.33
16.36
16.40
16.42
16.43
16.47
16.51

16.52
16.53
16.56
16.59
17.02
17.04
17.05
17.07
17.08
17.10
17.11
17.12
17.13
17.14
17.15

17.20
17.22

17.23
17.26

05.45
05.47
05.49
05.51
05.55
05.56
05.58
06.01
06.04
06.06
06.07
06.11
06.15

06.16
06.17
06.19
06.21
06.23
06.25
06.26
06.27
06.28
06.29
06.30
06.31
06.32
06.33
06.34

06.37
06.38

06.39
06.41

16.40
16.43
16.46
16.49
16.54
16.56
16.59
17.02
17.06
17.08
17.10
17.14
17.19

17.20
17.21
17.24
17.27
17.30
17.32
17.33
17.35
17.36
17.38
17.39
17.40
17.41
17.42
17.43

17.48
17.50

17.51
17.54

06.15
06.17
06.19
06.22
06.25
06.26
06.29
06.31
06.35
06.37
06.38
06.42
06.46

06.46
06.47
06.50
06.52
06.54
06.55
06.56
06.57
06.58
07.00
07.01
07.02
07.02
07.04
07.05

07.08
07.09

07.10
07.12

17.10
17.14
17.17
17.20
17.25
17.27
17.30
17.33
17.37
17.40
17.41
17.45
17.50

17.51
17.52
17.56
17.58
18.01
18.03
18.04
18.06
18.07
18.09
18.10
18.11
18.12
18.13
18.14

18.19
18.22

18.23
18.26

06.45
06.48
06.50
06.52
06.56
06.57
06.59
07.02
07.05
07.07
07.08
07.12
07.16

07.17
07.18
07.21
07.23
07.25
07.27
07.28
07.29
07.30
07.32
07.33
07.34
07.35
07.36
07.37

07.40
07.42

07.43
07.45

17.40
17.44
17.48
17.51
17.57
17.58
18.01
18.04
18.09
18.11
18.13
18.17
18.21

18.22
18.23
18.26
18.29
18.31
18.33
18.35
18.36
18.37
18.39
18.41
18.41
18.42
18.44
18.45

18.50
18.52

18.54
18.57

07.15
07.18
07.20
07.22
07.26
07.27
07.29
07.32
07.35
07.37
07.38
07.42
07.46

07.47
07.48
07.51
07.53
07.55
07.57
07.58
07.59
08.00
08.02
08.03
08.03
08.04
08.05
08.06

08.09
08.11

08.12
08.14

18.15
18.20
18.24
18.28
18.34
18.36
18.39
18.42
18.46
18.49
18.50
18.55
18.59

19.00
19.01
19.04
19.07
19.10
19.12
19.13
19.15
19.16
19.18
7))
19.20
19.21
19.22
19.23

19.27
19.29

19.31
19.34

07.45
07.48
07.50
07.52
07.56
07.57
07.59
08.02
08.05
08.07
08.08
08.12
08.17

08.18
08.19
08.22
08.24
08.26
08.27
08.28
08.30
08.31
08.32
08.33
08.34
08.35
08.36
08.37

08.40
08.41

08.42
08.44

18.48
18.53
18.58
19.02
19.10
19.12
19.15
19.18
19.23
19.25
19.27
19.31
19.36

19.37
19.38
19.42
19.45
19.47
19.49
19.51
19.52
19.53
19.55
19:57
19.57
19.58
20.00
20.01

20.05
20.07

20.08
20.12

08.14
08.17
08.19
08.21
08.25
08.26
08.29
08.31
08.34
08.37
08.38
08.42
08.46

08.47
08.48
08.51
08.53
08.55
08.57
08.58
09.00
09.01
09.02
09.04
09.04
09.05
09.07
09.08

09.11
09.12

09.13
09.15

19.20
19.28
19.34
19.40
19.50
19.52
19.55
19.58
20.03
20.06
20.07
20.12
20.17

20.18
20.19
20.22
20.25
20.27
20.29
20.30
20.32
20.33
20.35
20.36
20.37
20.38
20.39
20.40

20.44
20.46

20.48
20.51

08.43
08.46
08.48
08.50
08.54
08.55
08.58
09.00
09.04
09.06
09.07
09.11
09.15

09.16
09.17
09.20
09.22
09.25
09.26
09.28
09.29
09.30
09.32
09.33
09.34
09.35
09.36
09.37

09.41
09.42

09.43
09.45

19.50
19.58
20.04
20.10
20.22
20.23
20.27
20.30
20.35
20.38
20.39
20.44
20.49

20.50
20.51
20.54
20.57
20.59
21.01
21.02
21.04
21.05
21.06
21.08
21.08
21.09
21.11
21.12

21.15
21.17

21.19
21.22

09.13
09.16
09.18
09.20
09.24
09.25
09.28
09.30
09.34
09.36
09.37
09.41
09.45

09.46
09.47
09.50
09.53
09.55
09.57
09.58
10.00
10.01
10.03
10.04
10.05
10.06
10.07
10.08

10.12
10.13

10.14
10.16

20.20
20.28
20.34
20.41
20.52
20.53
20.57
21.00
21.04
21.07
21.09
21.13
21.18

2i].1S)
21.20
21.23
21.26
21.28
21.30
21.31
21.33
21.34
21.35
21.37
21.37
21.38
21.40
21.41

21.44
21.46

21.48
21.51

09.43
09.46
09.48
09.50
09.54
09.55
09.58
10.00
10.03
10.06
10.07
10.11
10.15

10.16
10.17
10.20
10.22
10.25
10.26
10.28
10.29
10.30
10.32
10.34
10.34
10.35
10.37
10.38

10.41
10.43

10.44
10.46

20.50
20.57
21.03
21.08
21.19
21.20
21.24
21.27
21.31
21.34
21.35
21.39
21.44

21.45
21.46
21.50
21.53
21.55
21.57
21.58
21.59
22.00
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.05
22.06
22.07

22.10
22.12

22.13
2215

10.13
10.16
10.18
10.20
10.24
10.25
10.27
10.30
10.33
10.35
10.36
10.40
10.44

10.45
10.46
10.49
10.52
10.54
10.56
10.57
10.59
11.00
11.01
11.03
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.06

11.09
11.11

11.12
11.14

21.25
21.31
21.36
21.41
21.50
21.52
21.55
21.58
22.03
22.05
22.07
22.11
22.15

22.16
22.18
22.21
22.24
22.26
22.27
22.28
22.30
22.31
22.32
22.34
22.34
22.35
22.37
22.38

22.41
22.42

22.43
22.45

10.45
10.48
10.50
10.52
10.56
10.57
10.59
11.02
11.05
11.07
11.08
11.12
11.16

11.17
11.18
11.21
11.23
11.26
11.28
11.29
11.31
11.32
11.33
11.35
11.35
11.36
11.37
11.38

11.41
11.43

11.44
11.46

22.00
22.05
22.09
2213
22.19
22.21
22.24
22.27
22.32
22.34
22.36
22.40
22.44

22.45
22.47
22.50
22.52
22.54
22.56
22:57.
22.58
22:59
23.01
23.02
23.03
23.04
23.05
23.06

23.09
23.11

23.12
23.13

11.16
11.19
11.21
11.28
11.28
11.29
11.31
11.34
11.37
11.39
11.40
11.44
11.48

11.49
11.50
11.53
11.55
11.58
11.59
12.01
12.02
12.03
12.05
12.06
12.07
12.07
12.09
12.10

12.13
12.14

12.15
1217

22.35
22.39
22.42
22.45
22.51
22.52
22.55
22.58
23.02
23.04
23.06
23.10
23.14

23.15
23.17
23.20
23.22
23.24
23.26
23.27
23.28
23.29
23.31
23.32
23.33
23.33
23.35
23.36

23.39
23.40

23.41
23.43

ua’.‘\.as." el dha - o.,a-‘b.’)-“ o9 eMila dhas

11.46
11.49
11.51
11.58
11.58
11.59
12.02
12.04
12.07
12.10
12.11
12.15
12.19

12.20
12.22
12.25
12.28
12.30
12.31
12.32
12.34
12.35
12.36
12.38
12.38
12.39
12.40
12.41

12.44
12.46

12.47
12.49

23.05
23.08
23.11
23.13
23.18
23.19
23.22
23.25
23.28
23.31
23.32
23.36
23.40

23.41
23.43
23.46
23.48
23.50
23.52
23.53
23.54
23.55
23.56
23.58
23.58
23.59
00.00
00.01

00.04
00.05

00.06
00.08

12.17
12.20
12.22
12.25
12.29
12.30
12.33
12.35
12.39
12.41
12.42
12.46
12.51

12.52
12.53
12.56
12.59
13.01
13.03
13.04
13.05
13.06
13.08
13.09
13.10
13.10
13.12
13.13

13.16
13.17

13.18
13.20

23.45
23.49
23.51
23.54
23.59
00.00
00.03
00.05
00.08
00.11
00.12
00.15
00.19

00.20
00.21
00.23
00.25
00.27
00.28
00.29
00.30
00.31
00.33
00.34
00.34
00.35
00.36
00.37

00.40
00.41

00.42
00.43

12.47
12.50
12.52
12.55
12.59
13.00
13.03
13.05
13.08
13.10
13.11
13.15
13.20

13.21
13.22
13.25
13.28
13.30
13.31
13.32
13.34
13.35
13.36
13.38
13.38
13.39
13.40
13.41

13.44
13.46

13.47
13.49

13.17
13.20
13.22
13.25
13.29
13.30
13.33
13.35
13.38
13.40
13.41
13.45
13.50

13.51
13.52
13.55
13.58
14.00
14.01
14.02
14.04
14.05
14.06
14.08
14.08
14.09
14.11
14.12

14.14
14.16

1417
14.19

13.48
13.51
13.54
13.56
14.01
14.02
14.05
14.07
14.10
14.13
14.14
14.18
14.22

14.23
14.25
14.28
14.31
14.33
14.34
14.35
14.37
14.38
14.39
14.41
14.41
14.42
14.44
14.45

14.47
14.49

14.50
14.52

14.20
14.23
14.26
14.28
14.33
14.34
14.37
14.39
14.42
14.45
14.46
14.50
14.54

14.55
14.57
15.00
15.03
15.05
15.06
15.07
15.09
15.10
15.11
15.13
15.13
15.14
15.16
15.17

15.19
15.21

15.22
15.24

14.50
14.53
14.56
14.58
15.03
15.04
15.07
15.10
15.13
15.16
15.17
15.21
15.25

15.26
15.27
15.30
15.33
15.35
15.37
15.38
15.39
15.40
15.42
15.43
15.44
15.45
15.46
15.47

15.50
15.52

15.53
i35035

15.20
15.23
15.26
15.29
15.34
15.35
15.38
15.40
15.44
15.46
15.47
15.51
15.56

15.57
15.58
16.01
16.04
16.06
16.07
16.08
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.14
16.14
16.15
16.17
16.18

16.21
16.23

16.24
16.26

15.50
15.58
15.56
15.59
16.04
16.05
16.08
16.10
16.14
16.16
16.17
16.21
16.25

16.26
16.27
16.30
16.33
16.35
16.37
16.38
16.39
16.40
16.42
16.44
16.44
16.45
16.47
16.48

16.51
16.53

16.54
16.57
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cal\lamigollig @yhbhllasi i o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Qusais, Bus Station - Gold Souq Bus Station
o.,.\.é.ﬂ' Lo el dhas, - ua..‘uaﬁ." eMila dhas

Fridays daaadl
Al Qusais, Bus Station 04.40 05.05 05.30 06.00 06.35 07.00 07.25 07.50 08.15 08.40 09.00 09.25 09.50 10.14 10.36 10.57 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.45 13.10 13.40 Leradll oMl dbae
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 04.44 05.10 05.35 06.04 06.38 07.03 07.28 07.52 08.18 08.43 09.03 09.28 09.53 10.17 10.39 11.00 11.28 11.58 12.28 12.48 13.12 13.42 PP EVERVERKE V) R LN
Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour 04.47 05.13 05.38 06.06 06.40 07.04 07.30 07.54 08.20 08.45 09.05 09.29 09.55 10.19 10.41 11.02 11.30 12.00 12.30 12.50 13.14 13.44 o) Jlos Sbusa ¥ dians
Camp -

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 04.52 05.17 05.42 06.11 06.44 07.07 07.33 07.57 08.23 08.48 09.08 09.32 09.58 10.22 10.44 11.05 11.33 12.03 12.33 12.53 13.17 13.47 LJA\)AYMM
Public Transport Agency 04.56 05.21 05.46 06.15 06.48 07.12 07.38 08.02 08.28 08.52 09.12 09.37 10.02 10.26 10.48 11.08 11.36 12.07 12.37 12.57 13.20 13.50 uLﬂ!uM.abd w)ﬂ
New Dawn Private School 04.59 05.24 05.49 06.19 06.52 07.16 07.41 08.05 08.31 08.55 09.15 09.40 10.05 10.29 10.51 11.12 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.00 13.23 13.53 5
Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 05.00 05.25 05.50 06.20 06.53 07.17 07.42 08.06 08.32 08.56 09.16 09.41 10.06 10.30 10.52 11.13 11.41 12.11 12.41 13.01 13.24 13.54

Oxford School 05.02 05.27 05.52 06.22 06.55 07.19 07.44 08.07 08.33 08.58 09.18 09.42 10.08 10.32 10.54 11.15 11.43 12.13 12.43 13.02 13.26 13.56

Muhaisnah 4, Madina Mall 2 05.04 05.29 05.54 06.23 06.56 07.20 07.45 08.09 08.35 08.59 09.19 09.44 10.09 10.33 10.55 11.16 11.44 12.14 12.44 13.04 13.27 13.57

Galadari Driving School 05.09 05.34 05.59 06.30 07.03 07.27 07.52 08.14 08.40 09.05 09.25 09.51 10.18 10.42 11.02 11.21 11.49 1220 12.50 13.10 13.33 14.04

Al Qusais Industrial Area 05.13 05.38 06.03 06.34 07.09 07.33 07.58 08.19 08.45 09.11 09.31 09.56 10.23 10.47 11.07 11.26 11.54 12.25 12.55 13.14 13.37 14.08

Damascus Road 3 05.16 05.41 06.07 06.38 07.13 07.37 08.01 08.23 08.48 09.14 09.34 09.59 10.26 10.50 11.10 11.29 11.57 12.28 12.58 13.17 13.41 14.12

Damascus Road 1 05.19 05.45 06.11 06.42 07.17 07.41 08.05 08.27 08.52 09.17 09.37 10.03 10.29 10.53 11.14 11.33 12.01 12.32 13.02 13.21 13.45 14.16

Dubai Grand Hotel 05.21 05.46 06.12 06.43 07.19 07.43 08.07 08.28 08.53 09.19 09.39 10.04 10.31 10.55 11.16 11.35 12.03 12.34 13.04 13.23 13.46 14.18

DAFZA 05.29 05.55 06.21 06.53 07.30 07.54 08.16 08.37 09.02 09.27 09.47 10.13 10.39 11.04 11.25 11.44 12.11 1242 13.12 13.31 13.55 14.29

Airport Terminal 2, Departure 05.39 06.06 06.32 07.05 07.42 08.06 08.27 08.49 09.13 09.38 09.58 10.22 10.49 11.13 11.35 11.54 1221 1252 13.23 13.42 14.05 14.39

Airport Terminal 2, Arrival 05.40 06.07 06.34 07.07 07.44 08.07 08.29 08.50 09.15 09.40 10.00 10.23 10.50 11.14 11.36 11.55 12.22 12.53 13.24 13.43 14.06 14.40

Traffic Police Department 05.45 06.12 06.39 07.14 07.51 08.13 08.34 08.56 09.20 09.45 10.05 10.28 10.55 11.19 11.41 12.00 12.27 12.58 13.30 13.49 14.11 14.45

Abu Hail Center 05.49 06.16 06.43 07.18 07.55 08.17 08.38 09.00 09.25 09.49 10.09 10.33 10.59 11.24 11.45 12.04 12.31 13.03 13.34 13.53 14.15 14.49

Ittehad School 05.51 06.18 06.45 07.20 07.57 08.19 08.40 09.02 09.26 09.51 10.11 10.35 11.01 11.25 11.47 12.06 12.33 13.04 13.36 13.55 14.17 14.51

Abu Hail, Clinic 05.55 06.22 06.49 07.24 08.01 08.22 08.44 09.05 09.30 09.55 10.15 10.39 11.05 11.29 11.51 12.10 12.37 13.08 13.40 13.59 14.21 14.55

Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 05.56 06.23 06.50 07.25 08.02 08.23 08.45 09.06 09.31 09.56 10.17 10.40 11.06 11.30 11.52 12.11 12.38 13.09 13.41 14.00 14.22 14.56

Islamic Institute 06.01 06.28 06.55 07.30 08.06 08.28 08.50 09.11 09.36 10.01 10.22 10.45 11.11 11.35 11.56 12.15 12.42 13.14 13.45 14.05 14.27 15.01

Gold Souq Bus Station 06.09 06.37 07.04 07.38 08.14 08.36 08.57 09.19 09.44 10.09 10.30 10.54 11.19 11.43 12.04 12.23 12.50 13.22 13.583 14.13 14.36 15.10

Fridays

Al Qusais, Bus Station 14.00 14.25 14.50 15.15 15.35 16.00 16.22 16.45 17.16 17.40 18.05 18.34 19.05 19.25 19.45 20.05 20.26 20.50 21.20 22.00 22.40 23.33

Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 14.02 14.28 14.53 15.18 15.39 16.05 16.27 16.50 17.20 17.44 18.09 18.39 19.10 19.30 19.50 20.09 20.30 20.54 21.24 22.04 22.44 23.36

Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour ~ 14.04 14.29 1454 15.20 15.41 16.08 16.30 16.53 17.23 17.47 18.12 18.41 19.12 19.32 19.52 20.11 20.32 20.56 21.26 22.06 22.46 23.37

Camp

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 14.07 14.32 1457 1523 15.45 16.13 16.35 16.58 17.28 17.52 18.16 18.46 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.16 20.37 21.01 21.30 22.10 22.50 23.40

Public Transport Agency 14.11 14.36 15.01 1527 15.49 16.17 16.40 17.03 17.33 17.57 18.21 18.50 19.21 19.41 20.01 20.20 20.41 21.05 21.34 22.14 22.54 23.44

New Dawn Private School 14.14 14.40 15.04 15.30 15.52 16.21 16.43 17.06 17.37 18.01 18.24 18.54 19.25 19.45 20.05 20.23 20.44 21.08 21.37 22.17 22.57 23.47

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 14.15 14.41 15.05 15.31 1553 16.22 16.44 17.07 17.38 18.02 18.25 18.55 19.26 19.46 20.06 20.24 20.45 21.09 21.38 22.18 22.58 23.48

Oxford School 14.18 14.43 15.07 15.33 15.55 16.24 16.46 17.09 17.40 18.04 18.27 18.57 19.28 19.48 20.08 20.26 20.47 21.11 21.40 22.19 22.59 23.50

Muhaisnah 4, Madina Mall 2 14.19 14.45 15.09 15.34 1556 16.25 16.48 17.11 17.41 18.05 18.29 18.58 19.29 19.49 20.09 20.28 20.49 21.12 21.41 22.21 23.01 23.51

Galadari Driving School 14.27 1453 15.14 15.39 16.01 16.29 16.52 17.16 17.47 18.12 18.35 19.04 19.34 19.54 20.14 20.33 20.54 21.17 21.46 22.27 23.06 23.56

Al Qusais Industrial Area 14.31 1457 15.19 15.44 16.05 16.34 16.56 17.23 17.53 18.18 18.42 19.09 19.39 19.59 20.19 20.37 20.58 21.21 21.50 22.30 23.09 23.59

Damascus Road 3 14.35 15.00 15.22 15.48 16.09 16.38 17.00 17.27 17.57 18.22 18.46 19.13 19.43 20.03 20.23 20.41 21.02 21.25 21.54 22.33 23.11 00.01

Damascus Road 1 14.39 15.05 15.27 15.52 16.14 16.42 17.05 17.31 18.02 18.27 18.51 19.18 19.47 20.07 20.27 20.46 21.06 21.29 21.58 22.36 23.15 00.05

Dubai Grand Hotel 14.41 15.06 15.28 15.54 16.15 16.44 17.07 17.33 18.04 18.29 18.53 19.20 19.49 20.09 20.29 20.48 21.08 21.31 22.00 22.38 23.16 00.06

DAFZA 1452 15.16 15.38 16.03 16.23 16.51 17.16 17.43 18.13 18.39 19.02 19.29 19.58 20.17 20.37 20.55 21.14 21.37 22.06 22.43 23.21 00.11

Airport Terminal 2, Departure 15.02 15.26 15.48 16.14 16.34 17.02 17.27 17.54 18.24 18.50 19.13 19.40 20.09 20.27 20.47 21.06 21.25 21.47 22.15 22.52 23.30 00.20

Airport Terminal 2, Arrival 15.08 15.27 15.49 16.15 16.35 17.03 17.28 17.55 18.25 18.51 19.14 19.41 20.10 20.28 20.48 21.07 21.26 21.48 22.16 22.53 23.31 00.21

Traffic Police Department 15.08 15.32 15.54 16.20 16.40 17.09 17.34 18.01 18.34 18.59 19.23 19.49 20.18 20.37 20.57 21.13 21.32 21.53 22.21 22.58 23.35 00.25

Abu Hail Center 15.13 15.37 15,59 16.25 16.45 17.14 17.39 18.07 18.39 19.04 19.28 19.54 20.23 20.42 21.02 21.18 21.37 21.58 22.26 23.03 23.39 00.29

Ittehad School 15.15 15.39 16.00 16.26 16.46 17.16 17.41 18.09 18.41 19.06 19.30 19.56 20.25 20.44 21.04 21.20 21.39 22.00 22.28 23.04 23.41 00.30

Abu Hail, Clinic 15.19 15.43 16.04 16.30 16.50 17.20 17.45 18.14 18.46 19.11 19.35 20.01 20.30 20.49 21.09 21.25 21.44 22.04 22.32 23.08 23.45 00.34

Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 15.20 15.44 16.05 16.31 16.52 17.22 17.46 18.15 18.48 19.12 19.36 20.02 20.31 20.50 21.10 21.26 21.45 22.05 22.33 23.09 23.46 00.35

Islamic Institute 15.25 15.49 16.10 16.36 16.57 17.27 17.52 18.22 18.54 19.18 19.42 20.08 20.37 20.56 21.16 21.32 21.51 22.11 22.38 23.14 23.51 00.39

Gold Souq Bus Station 15.33 15.57 16.18 16.44 17.05 17.36 18.01 18.32 19.04 19.28 19.51 20.18 20.47 21.05 21.25 21.42 22.00 22.19 22.47 23.22 23.58 00.46

Thursdays

Al Qusais, Bus Station 04.54 05.20 05.40 06.01 06.22 06.45 07.11 07.38 08.05 08.30 08.53 09.18 09.41 10.05 10.30 10.50 11.15 11.40 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.30

Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 05.00 05.26 05.46 06.07 06.27 06.50 07.14 07.40 08.07 08.32 08.55 09.20 09.43 10.07 10.32 10.53 11.17 11.43 12.08 12.37 13.07 13.32

Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour 05.03 05.29 05.49 06.10 06.30 06.53 07.16 07.42 08.08 08.33 08.57 09.22 09.44 10.08 10.33 10.54 11.18 11.44 12.09 12.38 13.08 13.33

Camp

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 05.09 05.35 05.55 06.15 06.36 06.58 07.19 07.44 08.11 08.35 08.59 09.24 09.46 10.11 10.36 10.56 11.21 11.46 12.11 12.41 13.11 13.36

Public Transport Agency 05.12 05.38 05.58 06.19 06.40 07.02 07.24 07.49 08.16 08.40 09.03 09.28 09.50 10.14 10.39 11.00 11.24 11.50 12.15 12.44 13.15 13.40

New Dawn Private School 05.15 05.41 06.01 06.22 06.43 07.06 07.27 07.52 08.18 08.42 09.05 09.30 09.53 10.17 10.42 11.02 11.27 11.52 12.17 12.47 13.17 13.42

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 05.16 05.42 06.02 06.23 06.44 07.07 07.28 07.53 08.19 08.43 09.06 09.31 09.54 10.18 10.43 11.03 11.28 11.583 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.43

Oxford School 05.18 05.44 06.04 06.24 06.46 07.09 07.30 07.55 08.21 08.45 09.08 09.33 09.55 10.19 10.44 11.05 11.29 11.55 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.45

Muhaisnah 4, Madina Mall 2 05.19 05.45 06.05 06.26 06.47 07.10 07.31 07.56 08.22 08.46 09.09 09.34 09.56 10.20 10.45 11.06 11.30 11.56 12.21 12.51 13.21 13.46

Galadari Driving School 05.22 05.48 06.09 06.30 06.52 07.16 07.37 08.02 08.27 08.50 09.14 09.40 10.04 10.29 10.54 11.14 11.39 12.03 12.26 12.55 13.26 13.51

Al Qusais Industrial Area 05.26 05.52 06.13 06.34 06.56 07.20 07.42 08.07 08.32 08.55 09.20 09.46 10.10 10.35 11.00 11.20 11.45 12.07 12.30 12.59 13.30 13.55

Damascus Road 3 05.29 05.55 06.16 06.37 07.00 07.25 07.47 08.11 08.35 08.58 09.23 09.49 10.13 10.38 11.03 11.23 11.48 12.10 12.33 13.02 13.33 13.58

Damascus Road 1 05.31 05.57 06.19 06.41 07.05 07.31 07.53 08.15 08.39 09.02 09.26 09.52 10.16 10.42 11.07 11.27 11.51 12.13 12.37 13.05 13.36 14.01

Dubai Grand Hotel 05.32 05.58 06.20 06.42 07.07 07.33 07.55 08.17 08.41 09.03 09.27 09.54 10.18 10.43 11.08 11.28 11.53 12.15 12.38 13.07 13.37 14.02

DAFZA 05.38 06.05 06.27 06.51 07.19 07.45 08.06 08.27 08.51 09.13 09.36 10.02 10.26 10.51 11.16 11.36 12.00 12.23 12.47 13.15 13.46 14.12

Airport Terminal 2, Departure 05.47 06.13 06.35 06.59 07.29 07.55 08.17 08.38 09.02 09.23 09.45 10.11 10.34 10.59 11.24 11.44 12.09 12.31 12.55 13.24 13.55 14.21 u}).\Lull YJLL.AJ\(}_M
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival 05.48 06.14 06.36 07.00 07.30 07.56 08.18 08.39 09.03 09.24 09.46 10.12 10.35 11.00 11.25 11.45 12.10 12.32 12.56 13.25 13.56 14.22 338N sl
Traffic Police Department 05.52 06.19 06.42 07.06 07.36 08.03 08.25 08.46 09.09 09.30 09.51 10.16 10.39 11.04 11.29 11.49 12.14 12.37 13.01 13.30 14.01 14.27 )})&j"‘-Ll)uAb)‘A'
Abu Hail Center 05.56 06.23 06.46 07.10 07.40 08.06 08.29 08.50 09.12 09.34 09.55 10.20 10.43 11.08 11.33 11.53 12.18 12.41 13.05 13.34 14.05 14.31 S ‘V)S)Q
Ittehad School 05.57 06.24 06.47 07.11 07.41 08.08 08.30 08.51 09.14 09.35 09.57 10.22 10.45 11.10 11.35 11.55 12.20 12.42 13.06 13.36 14.07 14.33 Ayl d yae
Abu Hail, Clinic 06.00 06.28 06.50 07.15 07.45 08.11 08.34 08.55 09.17 09.39 10.00 10.25 10.48 11.14 11.39 11.58 12.23 12.45 13.10 13.39 14.10 14.37 Jeosl B3l
Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 06.01 06.29 06.52 07.16 07.46 08.12 08.35 08.56 09.18 09.40 10.01 10.26 10.49 11.15 11.40 11.59 12.24 12.47 13.11 13.40 14.11 14.38 )'lsJ‘)}AJL\s_'u
Islamic Institute 06.05 06.33 06.56 07.20 07.50 08.16 08.39 09.00 09.22 09.44 10.06 10.31 10.54 11.20 11.45 12.04 12.28 12.51 13.15 13.45 14.16 14.43 PSRN EVEN |

Gold Souq Bus Station 06.12 06.39 07.03 07.28 07.58 08.23 08.46 09.07 09.29 09.51 10.13 10.38 11.01 11.27 11.52 12.11 12.35 12.58 13.23 13.52 14.24 14.50 _m_\lld}.uu')ub&oq
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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Qusais, Bus Station - Gold Souq Bus Station
o.,.\.é.ﬂ' Lo el dhas, - ua..‘uaﬁ." eMila dhas

Thursdays e
Al Qusais, Bus Station 13.55 14.20 14.45 15.15 1545 16.15 16.45 17.10 17.40 18.10 18.30 18.50 19.19 19.45 20.05 20.30 21.00 21.35 22.00 22.30 22.55 23.24 Ueradll Sl daas
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 13.57 14.22 14.48 15.18 1548 16.18 16.48 17.14 17.44 18.14 18.33 18.53 19.22 19.48 20.08 20.32 21.03 21.38 22.02 22.32 22.57 23.26 ‘AJ)S”.\.\S.\AAMYMM
Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour 13.59 14.24 1450 15.19 15,50 16.19 16.50 17.17 17.47 18.16 18.36 18.56 19.24 19.50 20.09 20.34 21.05 21.39 22.03 22.33 22.58 23.27 o) Jlos Sbusa ¥ dians
Camp N

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 14.01 14.26 1452 1522 15,53 16.22 16.54 17.22 17.52 18.20 18.39 18.59 19.27 19.53 20.12 20.37 21.07 21.42 22.06 22.35 23.00 23.29 LJA\)AYMM
Public Transport Agency 14.05 14.30 14.56 15.26 15.56 16.26 16.57 17.25 17.55 18.23 18.43 19.03 19.31 19.56 20.16 20.40 21.11 21.45 22.09 22.38 23.03 23.32 uLﬂ!uM.abd w)ﬂ
New Dawn Private School 14.08 14.33 14.59 1529 15,59 16.28 17.00 17.28 17.58 18.26 18.46 19.05 19.33 19.59 20.18 20.43 21.13 21.48 22.12 22.41 23.06 23.35 5
Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 14.09 14.34 15.00 15.30 16.00 16.29 17.01 17.29 17.59 18.27 18.47 19.06 19.34 20.00 20.19 20.44 21.14 21.49 22.13 22.42 23.07 23.35

Oxford School 14.11 14.36 15.02 15.32 16.02 16.31 17.03 17.31 18.01 18.29 18.48 19.08 19.36 20.02 20.21 20.46 21.16 21.51 22.14 22.43 23.08 23.37

Muhaisnah 4, Madina Mall 2 14.12 14.37 15.08 15.33 16.03 16.32 17.04 17.32 18.02 18.30 18.50 19.09 19.37 20.03 20.22 20.47 21.17 21.52 22.15 22.44 23.09 23.38

Galadari Driving School 14.17 14.43 15.09 15.39 16.07 16.36 17.10 17.38 18.07 18.35 18.54 19.14 19.42 20.07 20.26 20.51 21.21 21.56 22.20 22.49 23.13 23.42

Al Qusais Industrial Area 14.21 14.47 15.13 1543 16.10 16.40 17.13 17.42 18.11 18.39 18.58 19.17 19.45 20.10 20.30 20.54 21.25 22.00 22.23 22.52 23.17 23.45

Damascus Road 3 14.24 1450 15.16 15.46 16.14 16.43 17.17 17.46 18.15 18.43 19.02 19.21 19.49 20.14 20.33 20.57 21.28 22.02 22.26 22.55 23.19 23.48

Damascus Road 1 14.28 14583 15.19 15,50 16.18 16.47 17.21 17.50 18.20 18.47 19.06 19.25 19.53 20.18 20.37 21.01 21.32 22.06 22.29 22.58 23.22 23.50

Dubai Grand Hotel 1429 1455 1521 15,51 16.19 16.49 17.23 17.52 18.22 18.49 19.08 19.27 19.55 20.19 20.39 21.03 21.33 22.07 22.30 22.59 23.23 23.51

DAFZA 14.39 15.05 15.31 16.01 16.28 16.57 17.32 18.02 18.31 18.59 19.16 19.35 20.03 20.27 20.46 21.09 21.39 22.13 22.36 23.04 23.28 23.56

Airport Terminal 2, Departure 14.48 15.14 1541 16.11 16.37 17.08 17.44 18.13 18.42 19.10 19.27 19.45 20.12 20.35 20.54 21.17 21.47 22.21 22.44 23.11 23.35 00.04

Airport Terminal 2, Arrival 14.49 15.15 15.42 16.12 16.38 17.10 17.45 18.14 18.44 19.11 19.28 19.46 20.13 20.36 20.55 21.18 21.48 22.22 22.45 23.12 23.36 00.05

Traffic Police Department 1455 15.21 15.47 16.17 16.44 17.16 17.52 18.23 18.53 19.19 19.37 19.55 20.20 20.43 21.01 21.23 21.53 22.26 22.49 23.16 23.40 00.09

Abu Hail Center 1459 1525 1552 16.22 16.48 17.20 17.57 18.28 18.58 19.24 19.42 20.00 20.25 20.47 21.06 21.27 21.57 22.30 22.53 23.20 23.44 00.12

Ittehad School 15.01 15.27 15.583 16.23 16.50 17.22 17.59 18.30 19.00 19.26 19.44 20.02 20.27 20.49 21.07 21.29 21.58 22.32 22.55 23.22 23.45 00.13

Abu Hail, Clinic 15.05 15.31 15.57 16.27 16.54 17.27 18.04 18.35 19.04 19.31 19.48 20.06 20.31 20.54 21.11 21.33 22.02 22.35 22.58 23.25 23.49 00.16

Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 15.06 15.32 15.58 16.29 16.55 17.28 18.05 18.36 19.06 19.32 19.49 20.07 20.33 20.55 21.13 21.34 22.03 22.36 22.59 23.26 23.50 00.17

Islamic Institute 15.10 15.37 16.03 16.34 17.00 17.33 18.11 18.42 19.11 19.38 19.55 20.13 20.38 21.00 21.18 21.39 22.07 22.41 23.04 23.30 23.54 00.21

Gold Souq Bus Station 15.18 15.45 16.11 16.42 17.09 17.42 18.20 18.51 19.21 19.47 20.04 20.22 20.47 21.09 21.26 21.47 22.15 22.48 23.11 23.37 00.01 00.27

SEWGEW

Al Qusais, Bus Station 04.43 05.30 06.00 06.28 06.54 07.23 07.48 08.16 08.45 09.14 09.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.40 13.05 13.30 13.55 14.20 14.50

Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 04.46 05.34 06.04 06.32 06.57 07.25 07.50 08.19 08.48 09.16 09.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.42 13.07 13.32 13.57 14.22 14.52

Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour ~ 04.49 05.37 06.06 06.34 06.59 07.26 07.51 08.21 08.50 09.17 09.46 10.17 10.47 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.43 13.09 13.34 13.59 14.24 14.54

Camp

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 04.52 05.41 06.11 06.38 07.02 07.29 07.54 08.24 08.53 09.20 09.49 10.20 10.50 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.46 13.11 13.36 14.01 14.27 14.57

Public Transport Agency 04.56 05.45 06.15 06.42 07.05 07.32 07.57 08.28 08.57 09.23 09.52 10.23 10.53 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.49 13.15 13.40 14.05 14.30 15.00

New Dawn Private School 04.59 05.48 06.17 06.44 07.08 07.34 07.59 08.30 08.59 09.26 09.55 10.26 10.56 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.52 13.17 13.42 14.07 14.33 15.03

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 05.00 05.49 06.18 06.45 07.09 07.35 08.00 08.31 09.00 09.27 09.56 10.27 10.57 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.53 13.18 13.43 14.08 14.34 15.04

Oxford School 05.02 05.51 06.20 06.47 07.11 07.37 08.02 08.33 09.02 09.28 09.57 10.28 10.58 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.54 13.20 13.45 14.10 14.35 15.06

Muhaisnah 4, Madina Mall 2 05.03 05.52 06.21 06.48 07.12 07.38 08.03 08.34 09.03 09.29 09.58 10.29 10.59 11.28 11.58 12.28 12.55 13.21 13.46 14.11 14.36 15.07

Galadari Driving School 05.06 05.55 06.25 06.52 07.15 07.42 08.07 08.40 09.11 09.38 10.08 10.39 11.10 11.39 12.07 12.35 13.01 13.26 13.51 14.16 14.42 15.14

Al Qusais Industrial Area 05.09 05.58 06.28 06.55 07.19 07.46 08.11 08.44 09.15 09.42 10.12 10.44 11.15 11.44 1212 12.40 13.06 13.31 13.56 14.21 14.47 15.18

Damascus Road 3 05.11 06.00 06.30 06.57 07.21 07.48 08.14 08.46 09.18 09.44 10.15 10.47 11.18 11.47 12.15 12.43 13.09 13.34 13.59 14.24 1450 15.21

Damascus Road 1 05.13 06.03 06.33 07.00 07.24 07.51 08.17 08.50 09.21 09.47 10.19 10.50 11.21 11.50 12.19 12.47 13.13 13.38 14.03 14.28 14.54 15.25

Dubai Grand Hotel 05.14 06.04 06.34 07.01 07.25 07.52 08.18 08.51 09.22 09.48 10.20 10.52 11.23 11.52 12.20 12.49 13.15 13.40 14.05 14.30 14.55 15.27

DAFZA 05.19 06.09 06.39 07.06 07.31 07.58 08.24 08.56 09.26 09.53 10.26 10.57 11.29 11.58 12.26 12.54 13.21 13.46 14.11 14.36 15.01 15.33

Airport Terminal 2, Departure 05.27 06.18 06.48 07.16 07.40 08.06 08.32 09.04 09.33 10.00 10.33 11.05 11.36 12.05 12.33 13.02 13.29 13.54 14.18 14.43 15.09 15.40

Airport Terminal 2, Arrival 05.28 06.19 06.49 07.17 07.41 08.07 08.33 09.05 09.34 10.01 10.34 11.06 11.37 12.06 12.34 13.03 13.30 13.55 14.19 14.44 15.10 15.41

Traffic Police Department 05.32 06.23 06.53 07.21 07.45 08.11 08.37 09.09 09.38 10.05 10.38 11.10 11.41 12.10 12.38 13.08 13.35 14.00 14.24 14.49 15.14 15.46

Abu Hail Center 05.35 06.26 06.56 07.24 07.49 08.15 08.41 09.14 09.43 10.09 10.42 11.13 11.45 12.14 12.42 13.12 13.39 14.04 14.28 1453 15.18 15.50

Ittehad School 05.37 06.28 06.58 07.25 07.50 08.16 08.43 09.16 09.45 10.11 10.43 11.15 11.46 12.15 12.44 13.13 13.40 14.05 14.29 14.54 15.20 15.52

Abu Hail, Clinic 05.39 06.30 07.00 07.28 07.53 08.19 08.46 09.20 09.49 10.14 10.47 11.18 11.50 12.19 12.47 13.17 13.44 14.09 14.33 1458 15.23 15.55

Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 05.40 06.31 07.01 07.29 07.54 08.20 08.47 09.22 09.51 10.15 10.48 11.19 11.51 12.20 12.48 13.18 13.45 14.10 14.34 1459 15.24 15.56

Islamic Institute 05.44 06.35 07.05 07.32 07.57 08.24 08.52 09.27 09.56 10.20 10.52 11.23 11.55 12.24 1252 13.23 13.50 14.15 14.39 15.03 15.28 16.01

Gold Souq Bus Station 05.49 06.40 07.10 07.38 08.03 08.30 08.59 09.36 10.05 10.28 10.58 11.30 12.01 12.30 12.59 13.30 13.57 14.22 14.46 15.10 15.35 16.08

SEWGEW

Al Qusais, Bus Station 15.18 15.45 16.14 16.44 17.14 17.45 18.18 18.53 19.25 19.55 20.25 21.00 21.30 22.00 22.35 23.25

Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 15.20 15.48 16.17 16.47 17.18 17.49 18.22 18.57 19.28 19.58 20.28 21.03 21.33 22.02 22.37 23.27

Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour 15.22 15,50 16.19 16.50 17.20 17.51 18.24 18.59 19.31 20.00 20.30 21.04 21.34 22.04 22.39 23.29

Camp

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 1525 15,583 16.22 16.53 17.25 17.56 18.29 19.03 19.34 20.04 20.33 21.07 21.37 22.07 22.42 23.32

Public Transport Agency 15.28 15.56 16.25 16.57 17.29 18.00 18.33 19.07 19.38 20.07 20.37 21.11 21.41 22.10 22.45 23.35

New Dawn Private School 15.31 15,59 16.28 16.59 17.31 18.02 18.35 19.10 19.41 20.10 20.39 21.13 21.43 22.12 22.47 23.37

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 15.32 16.00 16.29 17.00 17.32 18.03 18.36 19.11 19.42 20.11 20.40 21.14 21.44 22.13 22.48 23.38

Oxford School 15.34 16.02 16.31 17.02 17.34 18.05 18.38 19.13 19.43 20.13 20.42 21.16 21.46 22.15 22.50 23.39

Muhaisnah 4, Madina Mall 2 15.35 16.03 16.32 17.03 17.35 18.06 18.39 19.14 19.45 20.14 20.43 21.17 21.47 22.16 22.51 23.40

Galadari Driving School 15.42 16.08 16.36 17.08 17.41 18.12 18.45 19.19 19.49 20.18 20.48 21.21 21.51 22.20 22.55 23.44

Al Qusais Industrial Area 15.46 16.13 16.42 17.15 17.49 18.20 18.53 19.26 19.56 20.25 20.54 21.27 21.56 22.24 22.59 23.48

Damascus Road 3 15.49 16.17 16.45 17.19 17.52 18.23 18.56 19.29 19.59 20.28 20.57 21.30 21.59 22.27 23.02 23.50

Damascus Road 1 15.53 16.21 16.49 17.23 17.56 18.27 19.00 19.33 20.03 20.32 21.01 21.34 22.03 22.31 23.05 23.53

Dubai Grand Hotel 156,55 16.22 16.51 17.24 17.58 18.29 19.02 19.34 20.04 20.33 21.03 21.35 22.05 22.33 23.06 23.54

DAFZA 16.01 16.29 16.58 17.31 18.05 18.36 19.09 19.42 20.11 20.40 21.09 21.41 22.11 22.38 23.12 00.00

Airport Terminal 2, Departure 16.09 16.38 17.06 17.40 18.14 18.45 19.18 19.51 20.20 20.49 21.17 21.50 22.19 22.46 23.20 00.07 u})aLull YJLL.AJ\(}_M
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival 16.10 16.39 17.07 17.41 18.15 18.46 19.19 19.52 20.21 20.50 21.18 21.51 22.20 22.47 23.21 00.08 338N sl
Traffic Police Department 16.15 16.44 17.12 17.46 18.20 18.51 19.25 19.57 20.26 20.55 21.23 21.55 22.24 22.52 23.25 00.13 )})AHL).AAJI;I
Abu Hail Center 16.20 16.48 17.17 17.51 18.25 18.56 19.30 20.04 20.33 21.01 21.29 22.00 22.29 22.56 23.29 00.17 S ‘V)S)Q
Ittehad School 16.21 16.50 17.19 17.53 18.28 18.59 19.33 20.06 20.35 21.04 21.31 22.02 22.30 22.58 23.31 00.18 Ayl d yae
Abu Hail, Clinic 16.25 16.54 17.23 17.58 18.33 19.04 19.38 20.12 20.41 21.09 21.36 22.07 22.34 23.02 23.35 00.21 Jeosl B3l
Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 16.26 16.55 17.24 17.59 18.34 19.05 19.39 20.14 20.43 21.11 21.38 22.08 22.35 23.03 23.36 00.23 )’Z\:J‘)}AJL::.‘-A
Islamic Institute 16.31 17.00 17.30 18.05 18.40 19.11 19.45 20.21 20.50 21.18 21.44 22.14 22.40 23.07 23.40 00.27 PSRN EVEN |

Gold Souq Bus Station 16.39 17.09 17.38 18.15 18.51 19.22 19.56 20.32 21.02 21.29 21.55 22.23 22.48 23.15 23.48 00.34 adll d}.uu'Msb.A.Loq
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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Qusais, Bus Station - Gold Souq Bus Station
o.,.\.é.ﬂ' Lo el dhas, - ua..‘uaﬁ." eMila dhas

Monday to Wednesday sl M1 ) i
Al Qusais, Bus Station 04.54 05.20 05.40 06.01 06.22 06.45 07.11 07.38 08.05 08.30 08.53 09.18 09.41 10.05 10.30 10.50 11.15 11.40 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.30 Ueradll Sl daas
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 05.00 05.26 05.46 06.07 06.27 06.50 07.14 07.40 08.07 08.32 08.55 09.20 09.43 10.07 10.32 10.583 11.17 11.43 12.08 12.37 13.07 13.32 Fﬂtmmw\'m
Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour ~ 05.03 05.29 05.49 06.10 06.30 06.53 07.16 07.42 08.08 08.33 08.57 09.22 09.44 10.08 10.33 10.54 11.18 11.44 12.09 12.38 13.08 13.33 o) Jlos Sbusa ¥ dians
Camp -

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 05.09 05.35 05.55 06.15 06.36 06.58 07.19 07.44 08.11 08.35 08.59 09.24 09.46 10.11 10.36 10.56 11.21 11.46 12.11 12.41 13.11 13.36 LJA\)AYMM
Public Transport Agency 05.12 05.38 05.58 06.19 06.40 07.02 07.24 07.49 08.16 08.40 09.03 09.28 09.50 10.14 10.39 11.00 11.24 11.50 12.15 12.44 13.15 13.40 Aalal wMalgall dsas e
New Dawn Private School 05.15 05.41 06.01 06.22 06.43 07.06 07.27 07.52 08.18 08.42 09.05 09.30 09.53 10.17 10.42 11.02 11.27 11.52 12.17 12.47 13.17 13.42 Laladl 90 o8 A yde
Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 05.16 05.42 06.02 06.23 06.44 07.07 07.28 07.53 08.19 08.43 09.06 09.31 09.54 10.18 10.43 11.03 11.28 11.53 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.43 agoad) Shasall £ dapa
Oxford School 05.18 05.44 06.04 06.24 06.46 07.09 07.30 07.55 08.21 08.45 09.08 09.33 09.55 10.19 10.44 11.05 11.29 11.55 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.45 3 98uS gl s yae
Muhaisnah 4, Madina Mall 2 05.19 05.45 06.05 06.26 06.47 07.10 07.31 07.56 08.22 08.46 09.09 09.34 09.56 10.20 10.45 11.06 11.30 11.56 12.21 12.51 13.21 13.46 Y Use el € aos
Galadari Driving School 05.22 05.48 06.09 06.30 06.52 07.16 07.37 08.02 08.27 08.50 09.14 09.40 10.04 10.29 10.54 11.14 11.39 12.03 12.26 12.55 13.26 13.51 ab@!z;@ﬁmdjbﬁ)‘sf
Al Qusais Industrial Area 05.26 05.52 06.13 06.34 06.56 07.20 07.42 08.07 08.32 08.55 09.20 09.46 10.10 10.35 11.00 11.20 11.45 12.07 12.30 12.59 13.30 13.55 elil) jaraill
Damascus Road 3 05.29 05.55 06.16 06.37 07.00 07.25 07.47 08.11 08.35 08.58 09.23 09.49 10.13 10.38 11.03 11.23 11.48 12.10 12.33 13.02 13.33 13.58 T-Gaag )l
Damascus Road 1 05.31 05.57 06.19 06.41 07.05 07.31 07.53 08.15 08.39 09.02 09.26 09.52 10.16 10.42 11.07 11.27 11.51 12.13 12.37 13.05 13.36 14.01 \—L,T.:u;@l.:‘
Dubai Grand Hotel 05.32 05.58 06.20 06.42 07.07 07.33 07.55 08.17 08.41 09.03 09.27 09.54 10.18 10.43 11.08 11.28 11.53 12.15 12.38 13.07 13.37 14.02 il 0 (3aud
DAFZA 05.38 06.05 06.27 06.51 07.19 07.45 08.06 08.27 08.51 09.13 09.36 10.02 10.26 10.51 11.16 11.36 12.00 12.23 12.47 13.15 13.46 14.12 E)EFMI
Airport Terminal 2, Departure 05.47 06.13 06.35 06.59 07.29 07.55 08.17 08.38 09.02 09.23 09.45 10.11 10.34 10.59 11.24 11.44 12.09 12.31 12.55 13.24 13.55 14.21 oadlaall Y ksl s
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival 05.48 06.14 06.36 07.00 07.30 07.56 08.18 08.39 09.03 09.24 09.46 10.12 10.35 11.00 11.25 11.45 12.10 12.32 12.56 13.25 13.56 14.22 303N Y laall s
Traffic Police Department 05.52 06.19 06.42 07.06 07.36 08.03 08.25 08.46 09.09 09.30 09.51 10.16 10.39 11.04 11.29 11.49 12.14 12.37 13.01 13.30 14.01 14.27 ol Ayl
Abu Hail Center 05.56 06.23 06.46 07.10 07.40 08.06 08.29 08.50 09.12 09.34 09.55 10.20 10.43 11.08 11.33 11.583 12.18 12.41 13.05 13.34 14.05 14.31 Jup il S pe
Ittehad School 05.57 06.24 06.47 07.11 07.41 08.08 08.30 08.51 09.14 09.35 09.57 10.22 10.45 11.10 11.35 11.55 12.20 12.42 13.06 13.36 14.07 14.33 Ayl ds yae
Abu Hail, Clinic 06.00 06.28 06.50 07.15 07.45 08.11 08.34 08.55 09.17 09.39 10.00 10.25 10.48 11.14 11.39 11.58 12.23 12.45 13.10 13.39 14.10 14.37 Jeosl 3ale
Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 06.01 06.29 06.52 07.16 07.46 08.12 08.35 08.56 09.18 09.40 10.01 10.26 10.49 11.15 11.40 11.59 12.24 12.47 13.11 13.40 14.11 14.38 el ysa Ciheic
Islamic Institute 06.05 06.33 06.56 07.20 07.50 08.16 08.39 09.00 09.22 09.44 10.06 10.31 10.54 11.20 11.45 12.04 12.28 12.51 13.15 13.45 14.16 14.43 PSRN EVEN |
Gold Souq Bus Station 06.12 06.39 07.03 07.28 07.58 08.23 08.46 09.07 09.29 09.51 10.13 10.38 11.01 11.27 11.52 12.11 12.35 12.58 13.23 13.52 14.24 14.50 US| Y PG TE ENP VRN
Monday to Wednesday a1 el Rl
Al Qusais, Bus Station 13.55 14.20 14.45 15.15 1545 16.15 16.45 17.10 17.40 18.10 18.30 18.50 19.19 19.45 20.05 20.30 21.00 21.35 22.00 22.30 22.55 23.24

Mubhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 13.57 14.22 14.48 15.18 1548 16.18 16.48 17.14 17.44 18.14 18.33 18.53 19.22 19.48 20.08 20.32 21.03 21.38 22.02 22.32 22.57 23.26

Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour 13.59 14.24 1450 15.19 15,50 16.19 16.50 17.17 17.47 18.16 18.36 18.56 19.24 19.50 20.09 20.34 21.05 21.39 22.03 22.33 22.58 23.27

Camp

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 14.01 14.26 1452 1522 15,53 16.22 16.54 17.22 17.52 18.20 18.39 18.59 19.27 19.53 20.12 20.37 21.07 21.42 22.06 22.35 23.00 23.29

Public Transport Agency 14.05 14.30 14.56 15.26 15.56 16.26 16.57 17.25 17.55 18.23 18.43 19.03 19.31 19.56 20.16 20.40 21.11 21.45 22.09 22.38 23.03 23.32

New Dawn Private School 14.08 14.33 14.59 1529 15.59 16.28 17.00 17.28 17.58 18.26 18.46 19.05 19.33 19.59 20.18 20.43 21.13 21.48 22.12 22.41 23.06 23.35

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 14.09 14.34 15.00 15.30 16.00 16.29 17.01 17.29 17.59 18.27 18.47 19.06 19.34 20.00 20.19 20.44 21.14 21.49 22.13 22.42 23.07 23.35

Oxford School 14.11 14.36 15.02 15.32 16.02 16.31 17.03 17.31 18.01 18.29 18.48 19.08 19.36 20.02 20.21 20.46 21.16 21.51 22.14 22.43 23.08 23.37

Muhaisnah 4, Madina Mall 2 14.12 14.37 15.08 15.33 16.03 16.32 17.04 17.32 18.02 18.30 18.50 19.09 19.37 20.03 20.22 20.47 21.17 21.52 22.15 22.44 23.09 23.38

Galadari Driving School 14.17 14.43 15.09 15.39 16.07 16.36 17.10 17.38 18.07 18.35 18.54 19.14 19.42 20.07 20.26 20.51 21.21 21.56 22.20 22.49 23.13 23.42

Al Qusais Industrial Area 14.21 14.47 15.13 1543 16.10 16.40 17.13 17.42 18.11 18.39 18.58 19.17 19.45 20.10 20.30 20.54 21.25 22.00 22.23 22.52 23.17 23.45

Damascus Road 3 14.24 1450 15.16 15.46 16.14 16.43 17.17 17.46 18.15 18.43 19.02 19.21 19.49 20.14 20.33 20.57 21.28 22.02 22.26 22.55 23.19 23.48

Damascus Road 1 14.28 1453 15.19 15,50 16.18 16.47 17.21 17.50 18.20 18.47 19.06 19.25 19.53 20.18 20.37 21.01 21.32 22.06 22.29 22.58 23.22 23.50

Dubai Grand Hotel 1429 1455 1521 15,51 16.19 16.49 17.23 17.52 18.22 18.49 19.08 19.27 19.55 20.19 20.39 21.03 21.33 22.07 22.30 22.59 23.23 23.51

DAFZA 14.39 15.05 15.31 16.01 16.28 16.57 17.32 18.02 18.31 18.59 19.16 19.35 20.03 20.27 20.46 21.09 21.39 22.13 22.36 23.04 23.28 23.56

Airport Terminal 2, Departure 14.48 15.14 15.41 16.11 16.37 17.08 17.44 18.13 18.42 19.10 19.27 19.45 20.12 20.35 20.54 21.17 21.47 22.21 22.44 23.11 23.35 00.04

Airport Terminal 2, Arrival 14.49 15.15 15.42 16.12 16.38 17.10 17.45 18.14 18.44 19.11 19.28 19.46 20.13 20.36 20.55 21.18 21.48 22.22 22.45 23.12 23.36 00.05

Traffic Police Department 1455 15.21 15.47 16.17 16.44 17.16 17.52 18.23 18.53 19.19 19.37 19.55 20.20 20.43 21.01 21.23 21.53 22.26 22.49 23.16 23.40 00.09

Abu Hail Center 1459 1525 15,52 16.22 16.48 17.20 17.57 18.28 18.58 19.24 19.42 20.00 20.25 20.47 21.06 21.27 21.57 22.30 22.53 23.20 23.44 00.12

Ittehad School 15.01 15.27 15,583 16.23 16.50 17.22 17.59 18.30 19.00 19.26 19.44 20.02 20.27 20.49 21.07 21.29 21.58 22.32 22.55 23.22 23.45 00.13

Abu Hail, Clinic 15.05 15.31 15.57 16.27 16.54 17.27 18.04 18.35 19.04 19.31 19.48 20.06 20.31 20.54 21.11 21.33 22.02 22.35 22.58 23.25 23.49 00.16

Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 15.06 15.32 15.58 16.29 16.55 17.28 18.05 18.36 19.06 19.32 19.49 20.07 20.33 20.55 21.13 21.34 22.03 22.36 22.59 23.26 23.50 00.17

Islamic Institute 15.10 15.37 16.03 16.34 17.00 17.33 18.11 18.42 19.11 19.38 19.55 20.13 20.38 21.00 21.18 21.39 22.07 22.41 23.04 23.30 23.54 00.21

Gold Souq Bus Station 15.18 15.45 16.11 16.42 17.09 17.42 18.20 18.51 19.21 19.47 20.04 20.22 20.47 21.09 21.26 21.47 22.15 22.48 23.11 23.37 00.01 00.27

ISundays

Al Qusais, Bus Station 05.30 06.00 06.30 07.00 07.29 07.58 08.28 08.58 09.28 10.00 10.28 10.59 11.28 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.32 14.02 14.32 15.08 15.40 16.10

Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 05.33 06.03 06.32 07.02 07.32 08.01 08.31 09.00 09.31 10.03 10.30 11.01 11.31 12.03 12.32 13.03 13.34 14.05 14.35 15.12 1543 16.14

Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour 05.35 06.04 06.34 07.04 07.33 08.02 08.32 09.01 09.32 10.04 10.32 11.03 11.32 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.36 14.06 14.36 15.13 15.45 16.16

Camp

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 05.37 06.07 06.36 07.06 07.36 08.05 08.34 09.04 09.34 10.07 10.34 11.05 11.35 12.07 12.36 13.07 13.38 14.08 14.38 15.17 15.48 16.20

Public Transport Agency 05.40 06.10 06.39 07.09 07.39 08.08 08.37 09.07 09.37 10.10 10.37 11.09 11.38 12.10 12.40 13.11 13.42 14.12 14.42 1521 1553 16.24

New Dawn Private School 05.43 06.12 06.42 07.12 07.41 08.10 08.40 09.09 09.40 10.12 10.40 11.11 11.41 1213 12.42 13.13 13.45 14.15 14.45 1524 15.55 16.26

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 05.43 06.13 06.42 07.12 07.42 08.11 08.41 09.10 09.41 10.13 10.41 11.12 11.42 12.14 12.43 13.14 13.46 14.15 14.45 1525 1556 16.27

Oxford School 05.45 06.14 06.44 07.14 07.43 08.13 08.42 09.12 09.42 10.15 10.42 11.14 11.43 12.15 12.45 13.16 13.47 14.17 14.47 15.26 15.58 16.29

Muhaisnah 4, Madina Mall 2 05.46 06.15 06.45 07.15 07.44 08.14 08.43 09.13 09.43 10.16 10.43 11.15 11.44 12.16 12.46 13.17 13.48 14.18 14.48 15.27 15.59 16.30

Galadari Driving School 05.50 06.19 06.48 07.18 07.48 08.18 08.47 09.17 09.48 10.21 10.49 11.21 11.51 1220 12.49 13.21 13.52 14.22 1452 15.31 16.02 16.33

Al Qusais Industrial Area 05.53 06.22 06.51 07.21 07.51 08.21 08.50 09.20 09.51 10.24 10.52 11.25 11.54 12.23 12.583 13.24 13.56 14.25 14.55 15.35 16.06 16.37

Damascus Road 3 05.55 06.24 06.54 07.24 07.53 08.23 08.53 09.22 09.53 10.26 10.55 11.27 11.57 12.26 12.55 13.27 13.58 14.28 14.58 15.37 16.09 16.40

Damascus Road 1 05.57 06.27 06.56 07.26 07.56 08.26 08.55 09.25 09.56 10.29 10.58 11.30 12.00 12.29 12.58 13.30 14.01 14.31 15.01 15.41 16.12 16.43

Dubai Grand Hotel 05.58 06.28 06.57 07.27 07.57 08.27 08.56 09.26 09.57 10.30 10.59 11.31 12.01 12.30 12.59 13.31 14.02 14.32 15.02 15.42 16.13 16.45

DAFZA 06.02 06.32 07.02 07.32 08.02 08.32 09.01 09.31 10.02 10.34 11.03 11.36 12.05 12.34 13.04 13.36 14.08 14.37 15.07 15.47 16.18 16.49

Airport Terminal 2, Departure 06.10 06.40 07.09 07.39 08.09 08.39 09.08 09.38 10.08 10.41 11.10 11.43 12.12 12.41 13.11 13.43 14.15 14.44 15.15 1555 16.25 16.57 u})aLull YJLL.AJ\(}_M
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival 06.11 06.41 07.10 07.40 08.10 08.40 09.09 09.39 10.09 10.42 11.11 11.44 1213 12.42 13.12 13.44 14.16 14.45 15.16 1556 16.26 16.58 338N sl
Traffic Police Department 06.15 06.45 07.14 07.44 08.14 08.44 09.13 09.43 10.13 10.46 11.15 11.47 12.17 12.46 13.16 13.47 14.20 14.49 15.20 16.00 16.30 17.02 )})A!A.L.)mn)bl
Abu Hail Center 06.18 06.48 07.17 07.47 08.17 08.47 09.16 09.46 10.17 10.49 11.18 11.51 12.20 12.49 13.19 13.51 14.23 14583 15.23 16.04 16.34 17.06 S ‘V)S)“
Ittehad School 06.19 06.49 07.18 07.48 08.18 08.48 09.18 09.48 10.18 10.50 11.20 11.52 12.21 12,50 13.20 13.52 14.25 14.54 1525 16.05 16.36 17.08 Ayl d yae
Abu Hail, Clinic 06.22 06.52 07.21 07.51 08.21 08.51 09.20 09.50 10.21 10.53 11.23 11.55 12.24 1253 13.23 13.55 14.28 14.57 15.28 16.08 16.39 17.12 Jeosl B3l
Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 06.22 06.52 07.21 07.51 08.21 08.51 09.21 09.51 10.22 10.54 11.24 11.56 12.25 12.54 13.24 13.56 14.29 14.58 15.29 16.10 16.40 17.13 )':\gjl)}mdhg_‘u
Islamic Institute 06.26 06.56 07.25 07.55 08.25 08.55 09.25 09.55 10.25 10.58 11.27 12.00 12.29 12.58 13.28 14.00 14.32 15.02 15.33 16.14 16.45 17.18 PSRN EVEN |

Gold Souq Bus Station 06.31 07.01 07.30 08.00 08.30 09.00 09.30 10.00 10.31 11.04 11.34 12.06 12.35 13.04 13.34 14.06 14.39 15.09 15.40 16.21 16.52 17.25 u:_\lld}.uu')ub&od
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Al Qusais, Bus Station - Gold Souq Bus Station

VXN a9 el dhag, - ua:uaﬁ." eMila dhas

Sundays 2a Y
Al Qusais, Bus Station 16.40 17.10 17.40 18.10 18.40 19.15 19.50 20.25 21.05 21.35 22.05 22.35 23.00 23.30 Ueradll Sl daas
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 16.45 17.15 17.44 18.15 18.44 19.19 19.54 20.29 21.08 21.39 22.08 22.38 23.03 23.33 PUSJL\,W-»MYM
Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour 16.48 17.18 17.47 18.17 18.46 19.21 19.56 20.31 21.10 21.40 22.10 22.40 23.05 23.35 6}MIJQOSL4“YM
Camp N

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 16.53 17.23 17.52 18.21 18.51 19.25 20.00 20.34 21.13 21.44 22.13 22.43 23.08 23.38 e YV daos
Public Transport Agency 16.57 17.27 17.56 18.25 18.55 19.29 20.04 20.38 21.17 21.47 22.17 22.47 23.11 23.41 Aalal wMalgall dsas e
New Dawn Private School 17.00 17.30 17.59 18.28 18.57 19.32 20.06 20.41 21.19 21.50 22.19 22.49 23.14 23.44 Laladl 90 o8 A yde
Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 17.01 17.31 18.00 18.29 18.58 19.33 20.07 20.42 21.20 21.51 22.20 22.50 23.15 23.45 5_\5»,]105[..\4.\] R NENY
Oxford School 17.03 17.33 18.01 18.31 19.00 19.35 20.09 20.44 21.22 21.53 22.22 22.52 23.16 23.46 3 98uS gl s yae
Muhaisnah 4, Madina Mall 2 17.04 17.34 18.03 18.32 19.01 19.36 20.10 20.45 21.23 21.54 22.23 22.53 23.17 23.47 Y Use el € aos
Galadari Driving School 17.07 17.38 18.06 18.36 19.05 19.39 20.14 20.48 21.27 21.57 22.27 22.57 23.22 23.52 ab@'ssgﬁm$)lsﬁ)§f
Al Qusais Industrial Area 1711 17.42 18.11 18.40 19.09 19.44 20.18 20.52 21.31 22.01 22.31 23.01 23.26 23.56 4clilall apadll
Damascus Road 3 17.14 17.45 18.14 18.43 19.12 19.47 20.21 20.55 21.33 22.04 22.34 23.04 23.28 23.58 Y- GBdad @L:.\
Damascus Road 1 1717 17.48 18.17 18.46 19.15 19.50 20.24 20.58 21.37 22.07 22.37 23.07 23.31 00.01 V- (3dad iJL:‘
Dubai Grand Hotel 17.19 17.50 18.18 18.48 19.17 19.51 20.25 21.00 21.38 22.08 22.38 23.08 23.32 00.02 il 0 (3aud
DAFZA 17.24 1755 18.24 18.53 19.22 19.57 20.31 21.05 21.43 22.13 22.43 23.13 23.37 00.06 3 ) ddlaiall
Airport Terminal 2, Departure 17.32 18.03 18.31 19.01 19.30 20.04 20.38 21.13 21.51 22.21 22.50 23.20 23.45 00.13 oadlaall Y ksl s
Airport Terminal 2, Arrival 17.33 18.04 18.32 19.02 19.31 20.05 20.39 21.14 21.52 22.22 22.51 23.21 23.46 00.14 303N Y laall s
Traffic Police Department 17.37 18.08 18.37 19.07 19.36 20.10 20.44 21.18 21.56 22.26 22.56 23.25 23.50 00.18 ol Ayl
Abu Hail Center 17.42 18.13 18.42 19.12 19.41 20.15 20.48 21.23 22.00 22.30 22.59 23.29 23.53 00.22 Lo gl S e
Ittehad School 17.43 18.15 18.43 19.14 19.43 20.17 20.50 21.24 22.02 22.32 23.01 23.30 23.55 00.23 Ayl ds yae
Abu Hail, Clinic 17.47 18.19 18.48 19.18 19.48 20.21 20.54 21.28 22.06 22.35 23.04 23.34 23.58 00.26 Jeosl 3ale
Hor Al Anz, Turnoff 17.48 18.20 18.49 19.20 19.49 20.23 20.56 21.30 22.07 22.36 23.05 23.35 23.59 00.27 el ysa Ciheic
Islamic Institute 17.53 18.25 18.54 19.25 19.55 20.28 21.01 21.35 22.12 22.41 23.09 23.39 00.03 00.31 PSRN EVEN |

Gold Souq Bus Station 18.01 18.34 19.03 19.35 20.04 20.37 21.09 21.43 22.19 22.48 23.16 23.46 00.09 00.37 adll gwamb%m
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